ALIKE

Computer-controlled High-speed Bar-tacking
Industrial Sewing Machine

EEREFAEIEH IV

LK-1900
Series

PARTS LIST

29291903
No.1190-04




CONTENTS

H /4
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ...ttt i, 1
BRER - Sh3RAMR
2. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .......0oititt i 3
L& - SRR
3.PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS ... ..ottt et e e, 5
W2 LB
4.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ......c0iuiriitittn e e, 7
THEhRIR
5. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ...ttt et e, 9
71 I R
6. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . ... .coovtiiiinnnannnnnnn, 10
RWDHH - RATHR
7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................... 11
HRPDHD - Kb BER
8. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ....utttittittntt et e et 13
%Y BER
9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . .. ..ottt ettt e e e e e e e 15
temE&R
10. SENSOR & EXTENSION CABLE COMPONENTS .. .. .ouiutit ittt 17
oY mRT - 7VER
11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ... .ottt e e 18
R THEEBEBR
12. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ... ..ottt it et 19
HIFERE R
13. OPERATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONENTS .. ..ottt e 21
BRIEH - RAIVER
T4 WIRING DIAGRAM . ...ttt e e 23
BRI
15. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . ...ttt ettt et e e e e e 25
18 SR
16. OPTION COMPONENTS(1) .. tivititttet ettt e et e e e e e 27
AT avEgk (1)
17. OPTION COMPONENTS(2)(FOR LK—~1900,1901,1902) . . ... .....0uuir i, 29
A7 a vk (2) (LK—1900, 1901, 19028)
18. TABLE COMPONENT S . .....iititiititit e e 31
iE=RE ST
19.LK-1901SA : WORK CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..........civiiniiiinninnnnnnn.. 33

LK-=1901SA:2FA%EMR
20. LK-1901:WORK CLAMP SOLENOID COMPONENTS ..ottt i, 35
LK—1901:2%A%EVV /)1 K@K



2L LK 10028 A .ot e e i e 37
LK-19028SA

22 LK=190ZHA ...\ n e e 39
LK-1902HA

23, LK-1903SA —30 A:NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ..................... 41
LK—1903SA—30A : §HH - RATME

24. LK—1903SA ~30A:PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS ...........ccooiiiiniinaninaninnnnns, 41
LK—1903SA—30A : #x EJHEE

25. LK-1903S A —30 A:WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . .........ouiuiuiiiniinninnnnn. 4
LK—1903SA—30A : 7 /5—BiF

26. LK—1903~301:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR SMALL—BUTTONS ...............cc..c0.ve... 43
LK-1903—301 : /KX VAR

27. LK-1903-302:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR MEDIUM~SIZED BUTTONS ................. 45
LK-1903-302:dR% AL

28. LK~-1903-303:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR LARGE —SIZED BUTTONS ................... 45
LK—1903—303 : AKX VHEE

29, LK-1903—304:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR VERY SMALL—SIZED BUTTONS ............. 45
LK—1903—304 : /Ry e

30. LK—-1903~305:SHANK BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..................... 47
LK—-1903—-305: Yy 7R VA& WRE RS

BLLE=1904 ..o oottt e 49
LK-1904

32. ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR LK~1900 SUB CLASSES .......cuuenrininininineanaieeen, 51
LK—-1900¥%7752 {BRE#®

33, LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ........0uieniie i 52
EEEHRY AN
MERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .....ootui ot et e e 54

3|



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

SHER - HMSGRAGR

N
<

(32
n




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. - ______._ DESCRIPTION _________ LI S SR ay_ _
1 141-00457 MOTOR COVER ASM., 40N 93 1
2 141-00408 MOTOR COVER E-4-AN - (n
3 $S-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 vy 11/64-40 L=11 (4)
4 M8002-430-000 STOPPER 39 Abyne - (4)
5 141-00754 OIL PAN ASN. AN V93 1
[} 141-00705 OIL PAN FELISV [€D)
7 €Q-2522000-00 OIL WICK ayy 1)
8 141-00903 BED COVER PACKING A AT yMIN - VA 1
9 141-01000 BED COVER PACKING B A YMIN -1 yRYB 1

10 B1115-210-D00 HINGE RUBBER AT MY R YV A 2
TT T00-04109 GROURD WARK TN b
12 B1116-210-D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER M7 #3134 2
13 135-02307 FACE PACKING AT N YRy 1
14 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO. 1 41 1y 7V 1
15 B1111-210-D00 BED HINGE A ybbyy 2
11 BZ707-761-000 HINGE STOD 2 - Y 7
17 * $§-7110730-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 YALFRY 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
18 SM-6067552-TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 nys7}E A M6 L=75 4
19 WP-0651646-SC WASHER LI % 4
20 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 oA M6 192 8
21 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 =20 YWEry D=3.8 [=20 s
22 * 141-01208 HEAD SUPPORT BAR M7 $3Lk 1
23 * 138-16764 FACE COVER ASM. A7 IN =93 1
24 138-16608 BALANCE COVER FYE VAN - 1
25 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE M7V 14 1
75 BT124-280-000 ARW THREAD GUIDE B 7-X 1M 7vFT B T
27 B1125-280-000 L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A L 4 4b7vH1 1
28 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-MMIVH A 1
29 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE 1NV 1
30 01  CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). Py vIat b 1(yay) 1
31 02 CM-3002001-AT SAFETY TABEL. 3 (SMALL). L RISEDD) T
32 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uyhriyh 9/64-40 1
33 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nyArHyL 9/64-40 1
34 01  CM-3002000-B2 LABEL(25). MRI3F294Y-M(25) 1
35 03  CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) b oy fah4y-A(25) 1
36 SS-6TT0610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 %y 11764-40 L=6 T
37 * $5-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FA" 3y 9/64-40 L=T 2
38 $8-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 #a° 2y 11/64-40 L=10 2
39 141-00309 TOP COVER AR ULV) TN 1
40 $§-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Fa° 3y 15/64-28 L=T7 1
r3| S5-4150715-3P SCREW 15/64-28 L="7 T H 15/64-28 L=T7 T
42 $5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L5y 11/64-40 L=6 3
43 $§-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L3y 11/64-40 L=6 2
44 $S-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Fa* 3y 15/64-28 L=12 6
45 $5-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 Fa° 37 9/64-40 L=7 1
15 3S-71T0840-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IWEF3y 11/64-40 L=7.8 T
47 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER M50y 14 1
48 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG My 1
49 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 1
50 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MAEY D=12.5 L=4 4
51 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 1.=4 3% D=TZ.5 L=4 T
52 TA-1470704-R0O RUBBER PLUG MAy 1
53 TA-2100904-R0O RUBBER PLUG otk 3
54 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALy 2
55 141-00606 BED COVER B A yMIN -B 1
56 T4T-00507 BED COVER & INICYS TN ¥ T
57 141-13666 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 1M9EYI£(S3) 1
58 141-13658 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT COMPL. ANIEY 2 (ryar ) (1)
59 135-07504 WASHER AV 208 b % (n
60 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING LAV (1)
61 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. XI55 1591 9) [Q))
62 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. ANVEHAY 2 (HYT 9) (1)
63 225-38300 BOBBIN LEVER h9ELN - (1)
64 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE RIS T ECEVISEE (1N
65 A3216-001-00A RUBBER RING I AT 397) (1)
[ BT148-555-000 SPRING VUK ER S AANINE Q)
67 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING TN 2 (1
68 B3205-210-000 CUSHION AR N (1)
69 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch apAy (1
70 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E} 2h2y 5 (1)
T RO- - (DAZA Q)]
72 $S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 Py 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
73 $8-6111140-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 vy 11/64-40 L=11 3
74 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. TN MBY(II) 1
75 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASH. MR b IOV 95y 9) (1)
% B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSTON DISK F3-995 2)
77 D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING JAVYEYE - N R (1
78 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 24 1 {30y v (1)
79 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhrHy 11/64-40 1)
NOTE (&) 01....FOR JAPAN BAH
02....EXCEPT JE & JAPAN A&, JEXKRL<
03....FOR JE JER



2.MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L - SHERERGR

65~68




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________| LA T SR Qty_ _
1 141-02404 MAIN SHAFT SLIT PLATE YY" JAYYIA Y 1
2 141-02107 MAIN SHAFT 9y Y 1
3 141-02206 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT YY" IRLAN 1
4 141-02305 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, MIDDLE . WY rHAAN 1
5 141-02503 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE Iy 2RS4 1
] T4T-02602 HARD PULLEY SHAFT e T 97 J T
1 141-02701 HAND PULLEY GEAR A FEM -0-N0° WRA 1
8 141-02800 HAND PULLEY GEAR B FET' -9-M° AYB 1
9 B1230-210-D00 MAIN MOTOR yag-4 1

10 B1231-210-D00 COUPLING hy7 )y 1
TT 01 "BI202-230-000 COUNTER WEIGAT IITTRE) 1
12 02  B1206-210-D00 COUNTER WEIGHT YIT{4 1
13 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NI -23v) VII%- 1
14 01  B1901-280-0B0 LINK BALANCE ASM. UYIFYL Y )% 1
15 B1901-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER JyIFVR Y (0
16 BI903-280-000  THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK TV 3577 m
17 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW 238 5% (1)
18 B1905-541-000 NEEDLE BUSHING =M A ATV (1)
19 B1411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING NIV -Un - A 7YY 1)
20 B1203-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK NF 95 (1)
21 BI404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NEF - F5ymIn (@)
22 02  B1901-210-DCO LINK THREAD TAKE-UP YIFVE VI3 1
23 B1901-210-DA0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL. YYIFVE VEYa ¢))
24 B1407-210-D00 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NF 95y (N
25 B1903-210-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK FYe Yy 95v9 (1)
76 BI905-541- NN ATV M
27 B1411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING MOV -UN - A TIPS (1)
28 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW 238} 5o (1)
29 B1404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NIF - 25y (D
30 B1904-280-000 BALANCE CRANK PIN FYC Y Iy (1)
31 0T  BI904-280-000  BALANCE CRANK PIN FC Y IIC Y T
32 $§-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 nyhs71E M 15/64-28 1
33 $5-6681712-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 647714 Wb 9/32-28L=16.5 1
34 01  $§-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 1
35 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PA3Y" 1/4-40 L=6 1
35 SS=TT51T20-3P SCREW 15764-28 L=11 YR 15/64-28 L=11 T
37 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 A5ANYY D=14.72 W=12 /3 1
38 G1216-870-000 UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING WY ITN K TIVY 1
39 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MARY" M6 L=6 2
40 SM-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 MRy M6 L=16 2
11 * HD-0019300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TAMVETT & T
42 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FA°33Y° tAZ M4 L=12 1
43 SL-4061091-SC SCREW LR STV 2
44 141-14508 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR COVER Yy revEhA - 1
45 $S-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YAL73Y 11/64-40 L=14 4
45 SS-T1T0840-SP SCREW 1176440 L=7.8 W55y 11/64-40 L=7.8 T
47 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW PR IIRIPARY 1
48 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL BIFVAYIITA N 1
49 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FENT =) 1
50 GAF-01007000 SPRING 037N % 1
51 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 7 VT € v 4X14 T
52 $$-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 MA2Y* 11/64-40 L=2.8 2
53 $S-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 M3y 11/64-40 L=2.8 2
54 RO-1542401-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1
55 03  B1401-280-000 NEEDLE BAR Ny - 1
56 04 DI401-L7V-V00 NEEDLE BAR F - T
57 B1402-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL NF - A3 1
58 B1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL NF - AN 1
59 03  B1405-280-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE AF - ATV 1
60 04  D1405-L7A-M0O NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NIF - ATV i
61 BI4TT-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASN. MF-F ¥ IS |
62 B1411-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP NF -2 (D
63 $§-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L2y 9/64-40 L=6 (0
64 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK Y 1
65 02  MDP-500B1100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11 N DPX5 #11 1
56 05 NDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 14 ») DPX5 514 T
67 06  MDP-500B1600 NEEDLE DPX5 #16 N DPX5 #16 1
68 04  MDP-170B1900 NEEDLE DPX17 #19 N DPX17 #19 1
69 03  S$§8-2060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 IA$93Y° 3/32-56 L=4.5 1
70 03  $5-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 L33y 1/8-44 L=2.9 1
7T 04 S3-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-424 L=4.5 TR 178-44 [=4.5 T
72 B3213-205-000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL 1M e¥h 9% 1
73 $S-8111610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 M2y 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
74 02  $S-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 myhrE M 1/4-40 L=12 1
75 * 141-15364 UPPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. Iy revEy-7° M3 1
NOTE (&) 01....FOR LK-1900SS,HS, SA,HA LK-19008S,HS, SA, HARS

02....FOR LK-1900FS,MS,FA, MA
03....FOR LK-1900SS,FS,MS, SA,FA, MA
04....FOR LK-1900HS ,HA

05....FOR LK-1900SS,SA(JAPAN)
06....FOR LK-1900SS, SA(EXPORT)

LK-1900FS ,MS,FA MAF

LK-19008S,FS,MS, SA,FA MAF

LK-1900HS , HAFR
LK-1900SS,8A (A%) A
LK-1900SS,SA (%) A



3.PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS

A EITBR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________. DESCRILIPTION _________] (TR S ay_ .
1 01 141-04152 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. A¥x7s VAN 13 1
2 141-04202 LOWERING FOOT Ay 7Y 1
3 141-04301 LOWERING ARM Ay Y5 1
4 141-04400 CONNECTING LINK VorIhy 1
5 141-04509 CONNECTING SHAFT AHI7r VY ) 1
6 01 141-04608 RETURN SPRING HOOK AHITY 'V IV XbY 1
7 141-05100 LINK D 47y YD 1
8 01 141-04707 SOLENOID LINK A7y VI V2 1
9 141-04905 LINK B ¥x7y /7B 1

10 141-05001 LINK C LB ASLARNLY 1
11 141-04806 LINK A L7y Y/IA 1
12 02 141-05852 PRESSER LIFTING CYLINDER ASM. LERAEAY N MR 1
13 PA-2502507-A0 - AIR CYLINDER IyyyvE (1)
14 PJ-3040605-02  ELBOW UNION 6XM5 IV 2=V 6XM5 (2)
15 141-05209 PRESSER SENSOR SLIT AHrey¥zYvh 1
16 141-05308 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE L P2 AN 2T 1
17 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR I3 ¥2) 1
18 01 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k737" 11/64-40 L=6 1
19 01 113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT ¥ V7 AL vFay 1
20 135-06415 CONNECTING ARM AN R 1
21 ¥01 141-05704 STOPPER RUBBER SET WASHER AbyN 3T ANAE b % 1
22 01 135-44705 SPRING FIFYEIN 3 1
23 01 BI1513-210-D00  MAGNET PIN Y7 Ryhet 1
24 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT INIY-F MIIIIT ) 2
25 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 A7 16/64-28 1
26 01 B1515-210-D00  PIN IV Y 2
27 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 & vy D=6.35 H=3.9 1
28 SD-0790601-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=6 2 3y D=7.94 H=6 1
29 CS-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 Z3AM D=7.94 W=10 73 2
30 01 SD-0800341-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 2 v3y D=8 H=3.4 4
31 02 SD-0800341-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 2 %y D=8 H=3.4 3
32 SD-1000401-SP  HINGE SCREW D=10 H= 4 & vy D=10 H=4 2
33 SL-4031291-SC  SCREW M3X12 FAT23Y tAZ M3X0.5 L=12 1
34 02 138-60200 CYLINDER PUSHING PLATE JIVE AV14 1
35 02 138-60606 PIN TV RyMAe Y 1
36 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 nyhy7rE Wb 1
37 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 AT HE W 1
38 HX-0033900-00  STUD v un -y 1
39 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 AR 15/64-28 L=8 2
40 01 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YIL7%y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
41 01 SS-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 ARy 15/64-28 L=12 4
42 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YIL52y* 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
43 01 WP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 k7% " % 5.6X12X0.8 2
44 ¥01 141-05605 PRESSER LIFTING STOPPER RUBBER Y7y Abyn -3 A 1
45 02 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 mAI7HE A 2
46 02 SD-0800342-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3,2 ARy 1
47 02 SS-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 a2y 15/64-28 L=12 2
48 02 NM-6540023-SB  NUT nyhr+yh 1
49 02 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 Eb 4047 6 2
50 02 SS-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 N3y 15/64-28 L=7 3
51 141-05506 PLATE Ayzeviay ony 1
52 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Y73y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
53 02 141-06108 PLATE AT MR MU 1
54 02 141-05902 CYLINDER BASE A HI7r YA -4 A 1
55 02 141-06009 CYLINDER BASE B AYI7y YIvE -4 4B 1
56 * R0-0481901-00  RUBBER RING oy 1

NOTE (3%&)

01....FOR LK-1900SS,HS,FS, MS
02....FOR LK-1900SA,HA,FA,MA

LK-1900SS,HS,FS,MSH
LK-1900SA,HA,FA,MAFH



4.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

THhBIR

56:57-58




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION __________.| LSRN T T Qty_ .
1 141-03402 OSCILLATOR Ar7va 1
2 * 141-03055 SHUTTLE ASM. Ay w3 1
3 * 141-03006 SHUTTLE A v (n
4 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING v A R N e (n
5 B3505-280-000 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE A v ¥a2-244 (1)

6 %  141-03907 _ SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT T BTG 7IAb — (1)
7 * $5-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FA* 3 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
8 WP-0952616-SD WASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 t3% # % 9.5X14.8X2.6 (1
9 * €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 3y (1.06)

10 B1820-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A Ay v¥ava7i7eAbA (2)
11 BP-3000000-00 VINIL PIPE TN AT (0.66)
12 B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B b %2927 7A B (n
13 B1820-215-PA0-A  INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. b vARTTYY H¥T Y (2)
14 B1822-216-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING FAU VABIN 3 (2)
15 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ed* AhAY 3 (2)
16 * CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 7y (0.43)
17 * 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER AH AV 2y AT (n
18 * $S-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 v53y° 3/32-56 L=3.5 (2)
19 * BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE s AavEa-7 (0.19)
20 105-23504 WASHER VAP I 1
21 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP I D)) 1
22 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN BYIN - AT Ry 1
23 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A AN - AHIA 3 A 1
24 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B VAN - A¥Int 3 B 1
25 135-08403 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL AV 7 yyaian 1
26 135-09153 LOWER SHAFT GEAR A ASN, YR D MM A )3 T
27 03 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) N IR - - AT TYVST A 3
28 03 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B M) N -bA - ATTYYS B 3
29 03 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C N N VN - A TVYS C 3
30 03 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) N N =LA - A 7YY "3
31 B1808-980-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER BT 7 ATANIIIY - 1
32 B1812-980-0A0 DRIVER ASM. INEZI N 1
33 B1812-980-000 SHUTTLE DRIVER M 3N - (1
34 $8-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 uyhs7HE A 3/16-28 L=12 (n
35 02 B1815-980-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING ey P 1
36 01 141-03501 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING (F TYPE) TAH YOI~ X (Fyan) T
37 01 BI1816-980-000 AUXILIARY SHUTTLE RACE SPRING 3 abhy voun 3 1
38 04 B1818-280-000 INNER HOOK b v 1
39 05 D1818-282-N00 SHUTTLE v (7h0) 39) 1
40 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT v #3-29y° ) 1
11 138-12102 BOBBIN , ey 1
42 B1828-980-0BB BOBBIN CASE ASM. (RACING PREVE ¥ VE-2 93 (995VE -3) 1
43 €S-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 A5AM0r D=8 W=8 /3 1
44 €S-1000811-SP THRUST COLLAR AFANY 1
45 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 Z5AMY D=12 W=10 73 1
16 55-8110620-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 X%y 11/64-40 L=4.5 p)
47 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 oyhRsIvh 1/4-40 1
48 RE-0900000-X0 E-RING 9 Ed 4MA7 9 1
49 $D-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D=8  H=10.2 2 v3y D=8 H=10.2 1
50 $S-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 v7%y° 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
51 55-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 t5%y° 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
52 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IALIRY° 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
53 $5-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11,5 t53y" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
54 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M3y 15/64-28 L=8 2
55 $S-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YALI3” 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
56 05 141-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASN.,C T IAFICHIT 9 1
57 01 141-03253 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., A iy YAPTAYYT Y 1
58 06 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASK., B b YAEBYYT Y 1
59 B1836-210-D00 OSCILLATING ECCENTRIC SHAFT AA7VaNYTYY ) 1
60 B1802-210-D00 CRANK ROD y7vouyh 1

NOTE (i#2)

0l....FOR LK-1900FS,MS,FA,MA
02....FOR LK-1900SS,HS, SA,HA

03....SELECTIVE PART

04....FOR LK-1900SS,FS,MS,SA,FA ,MA

05....FOR LK-1900HS,HA
06....FOR LK-1900SS, SA

LK-1900FS, MS,FA, MA
LK-1900SS,HS, SA, HA/
BN R

LK-1900SS,FS,MS,SA,FA,MAH

LK-1900HS ,HAF
LK-1900S8S,SAH



5. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
D AY: 515

REF.NO | NOTE __PARTNO. _____  DESCRIPTION ___ ..t .y A_ 4 . &y
1 135-09500 WIPER CONNECTING LINK 9AN = LY rhy 1
2 135-09609 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE 94N - LYry4a 1
3 135-09708 SPRING YAN - VYEIN R 1
4 135-09807 OIL SHIELD CAP YAN - 2§ -¥YY7° 1
5 135-09955 WIPER CONNECTING ARM ASM. JAN - VVII9s 73 1
6 B1229-232-000 SNAP RING pAY 1
7 01 B2101-280-0A0 WIPER ASM. 74N - 43 1
8 02 D2101-L7A-MAO  WIPER ASM. VE A 1
9 135-74009 WIPER BASE PLATE 74N -4 {14 1

10 B2109-280-000 WIPER CONNECTING SCREW 9AN - LYhIRY 1
i1 RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch* ApAY 4.7 2
12 SD-0530221-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 % v3y" D=5.3 H=2,2 1
13 SD-0640211-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2,1 4 vxy D=6.35 H=2.1 1
14 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 wht73Yy 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

NOTE (##2)

01....FOR LK-1900SS,FS,MS,SA,FA, MA
02....FOR LK-1900HS,HA

LK-19008S,FS,MS,SA,FA MAH
LK-1900HS ,HAHH



6. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
D50 - RATFHR

1 141-07502 STOPPER {bakRFaYLIYF AN - 1
2 141-07700 CONNECTING BAR IhamAb vk 9 1
3 B2304-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE LINK 1b2rAYY2 1
4 B2306-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE ADJUSTING ARM {hbarigadkyys 2
5 135-13205 TENSION RELEASE BAR 1239y VUIYE - 1
[} T35-13304 T 1M FI9F - 97 T
7 B2545-280-000 PRESSURE SPRING R/A3T A X 1
8 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4,8X11.5X2 L% % 4.8X11.5X2 1
9 01 B2302-280-0A0 SECOND THREAD TENSION ASM. 42 1h¥3-Y 73 1
10 02 B2302-205-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM. TMbAY X 4240 F39Y YT Y 1
1T BZ30Z-280-000 SECOND THREAD TERSTON ROD AL ATFI-TF - (1)
12 $5-8090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 bA%Y 9/64-40 L=5.9 (1)
13 B2313-280-000 THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE {MF3-7 ¥ 98 4 )
14 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1h¢3-995 Pz (1)
15 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1hhIN % (1)
16 D3112-L4B- : Y) TN 3 (RYVRY) N
17 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {hF3-Y A % 0
18 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING {bF3-IN % (1)
19 B3119-771-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1M 3-I39h (1
20 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1b$3-935 MFV A (1)
3 BIT26-012-000 hi DISK 1 F3-7%5 2)
22 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1}F3-7 $54%L n
23 B2303-280-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN hasd vy 1
24 B3413-552-000 SUSPENSION SCREW L7y YIhF N Ry 95 1
25 $D-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H=2.2 & v3y' D=5.3 H=2.2 1
76 SD-072032T-TP HTNGE SCREW Lz T
27 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2 vy D=6.35 H=3.9 1
28 $D-0640482-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 & Y3y D=6,35 H=4.8 1
29 §5-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 k539" 11/64-40 L=8 2
30 $5-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 A" 3% 9/64-40 L=5 2
3T SS-7TTI120-TF SCREW INTFT T
32 §8-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 uyHITHE Mh 15/64-28 1
33 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 I 3/16-28 1
34 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 1

NOTE (332)

01....FOR LK-19008S,FS,MS,SA, FA HA
02....FOR LK-1900HS,HA

-10 -

b33 4} 6.5X11X1

LK-19008S,FS, MS,SA, FA, KA

LK-1900HS ,HAfB



7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
2580 - RYJYFLK

-11 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ______ __ DESCRIPTION _________| LI S SR ay_ _
1 141-08401 CAM FOLLOWER STOPPER HAY a9l 9yAbyn - 1
2 141-08500 SOLENOID ARM 1PN 97 1
3 141-08609 CONNECTING ROD SV IS 1
4 141-08708 CONNECTING BAR E331220 8 ] 1
5 141-08955 THREAD TRIMMING SOLENOID ASM, ARV (%) 1
[ T4T-08807 BASE ISR ZE N 42 K [€))
7 141-08906 SOLENOID FOR THREAD TRIMMING ISTVIZIN (1)
8 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER WM T A (1)
9 NS-6660410-SH NUT nyRsIyN (n

10 NK-6040000-SN NUT M4 uyh73yh M4 (2)
T N5-6660430-3P NOT 174-40 AT 174-20 (@)
12 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t7% b % 4.5X8X0.5 (2)
13 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG Ay Yy 2P (D
14 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT LY 4-38 (2)
15 B1652-704-000 SPRING AVh Ay M3 @)
16 T4T-09300 THREAD TRIN LTNK SPRING THXITIRR T
17 B2401-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1M¥UHA 1
18 B2408-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT Ny 2 1
19 SM-8053002-TP SCREW M5 L=30 A%y M5X0.8 L=30 1
20 110-43007 SOLENOID PIN YN ey 1
21 T35-15507 NEEDLE PLATE 2L T
22 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NIF =95 9YY%- 1
23 B1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER A4 ¢ 1
24 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW LN UN R F3-2Y3Y 1
25 B2411-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK %Y 9v) 1
P13 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASK., LARG XTI - (3 1) 53 T
27 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL M5y U - (Y39) 93 1
28 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 1459 VA -yysr 1
29 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT %Y Un -3y 1
30 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK b 9AZ IvI 1
3T B2421-280-0A0 HOVING KNTFE ASH. F 3773 T
32 01  B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-AZFHRA 1
33 01  B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M-AXE¥WFIB 1
34 01  B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C M-Xz2 W RC 1
35 01  B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D MN-AX ¥ 2D 1
36 01 B2423-280-00E HOVING KNITE WASHER E FoXaF T ¥ T
37 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE IF{RR 1
38 D2587-L8W-B00 ROLLER VIS T Y ] 1
39 D2588-L8W-B0O ROLLER SHAFT IV -bA auy 2 1
40 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 nyh23yh M5X0.8 132 1
r3)| NS-6110420-3P NUT 11764-40 TyR7FIN 11764-40 T
42 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 myA2#9h 11/64-40 2
43 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 nyh74yh 3/16-28 1
44 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E}F #M4Y 5 1
45 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 L3 % 5x1o 5X1 1
15 SD-0500091-TF HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H=0.9 vy D=5 0=0.9 T
47 $D-0500803-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 2 v}y D=5 H=8 2
48 SD-0650306-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 2 v3y' D=6.5 H=3 1
49 $D-0790311-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.1 2 vxy D=7.94 H=3.1 1
50 SD-1100301-TP HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 2 vy H=11 W=3 1
51 SS-T060210-TP SCREW  3732-56 L=2.2 ¥5%9° 3/32-56 L=2.2 2
52 $S-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $53¥° 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
53 $§-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 t732y° 11/64-40 L=4 1
54 $5-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A3V 11/64-40 L=7 1
55 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 yAL53y° 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
56 S5-6120930-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=0 3 3716-28 L=0 b3
57 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IILTFY 9/64-40 L=3.5 2
58 $S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WILIRY 11/64-40 L=7 1
59 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MY 15/64-28 L=8 1
60 $5-8661012-TP SCREW M3y 2
[}] WP-0450846-9P WASHER 13203 T
62 WP-0553216-SD WASHER e34 ¥ 2 1
63 02  B2426-280-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MNTF B AN 1
64 03 . 141-09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NTHY 4N 1
65 04  D2426-282-C00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AVYZAVIY NITH B AN 1
55 T4T-07601 THREAD RELEASE ARW TEIRXTT T
67 B2312-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE NOTCH AhaMAIy# 1
68 B1115-232-0A0 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM, 241 {hFa-y 23 1
69 A3125-002-000 TENSION NUT, NO.1 1h$3-9 3N (N
70 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {h3-345 (2)
71 B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSTON ROD TF2-9F - @)
72 B1115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 241 AbF2-y Ak (1
73 141-07809 TENSION RELEASE ARM PIN APIMRIF by 1
74 * CS-080081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 Z7A9% D=8 W=8 73 1
75 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 BYhsIYL 15/64-28 1
76 SH-6040602-TP SCREW ¥4 T=6 oyI7FE W H4X0.7 L=6 3
M B2617-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING 790 CENR Y UM <N R 1
78 141-09250 CAM FOLLOWER ASM. HAY 29V 9¥I3 1
NOTE (#%:82) 01....SELECTIVE PART 3

02....FOR LK-1900SS,HS,SA,HA
03....FOR LK-1900HS,HA
04....FOR LK-1900FS,MS,FA, MA

-12 -

sk
LK-19008S,HS, SA, HAR
LK-1900HS ,HAF
LK-1900FS ,MS,FA,MAFR



8. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
i Btk

-13 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _________ LN S S aty_ .
1 141-10001 CROSSFEED ARM 11995 1
2 141-10308 CROSSFEED GEAR 9% ¥ 1
3 141-10100 LENGTHWISE FEED ARM A7A7995° 1
4 141-10209 LENGTHWISE FEED SHAFT AFR09Y° 2 1
5 141-10407 LENGTHWISE FEED GEAR A% ¥ 1
[} 141-12304 X FEED STEPPING MOTOR IIAIE V7 €8 1
7 141-12403 Y FEED STEPPING MOTOR AFRIVRFIE VIt -4 1
8 141-11504 CROSSFEED SENSOR SLIT 2219k $-299h 1
9 141-11702 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE VeV §-bIIIE 4 1

10 141-36402 LENGTHWISE FEED SENSOR SLIT ESLVAAYA I PA) 1
T 141-11801 SENSOR INSTALLTNG BASE LA MY K 1
12 141-10704 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLATE 20995144 1
13 141-10811 CLOTH FEED PLATE 247944 1
14 01 141-16107 FEED PLATE A RIABTI4LHA 1
15 02 141-16206 FEED PLATE B Z/A$2Y 2158 1
16 03 135-54803 FEED PLATE XTA¥LIRLA I
17 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK I 1
18 135-17206 SLIDE BLOCK STUD 33y 397 ) 1
19 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR k-n3 9 yyoran 2
20 135-17404 HINGE STUD RIRIILR Y7V ) 1
21 135-62400 CLOTH FEED PRESSER PLATE bVEVRL L] I
22 135-18907 SUPPORT PLATE A0V 4 & -Mr14 1
23 08 135-33104 FINGER GUARDE ak - 1
24 135-16208 FEED DRIVING ARM SHAFT 2095y 7 1
25 B2548-280-000 BALL RETAINER FIR0IX 4 ¥ -W) 1
26 B2549-280-000 BASE FIRIVE L& - 7
27 04 B2557-280-00A WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM IPF PR A 2
28 04 B2557-280-00B WASHER IRV ¢ H R B 2
29 04 B2557-280-00C WASHER EXy DUV ob i 2
30 04 B2557-280-00D WASHER D Y95 ¢ H %D 2
-280- WASHER ITNF ¥R 2
32 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Eb 4Ny 7 2
33 §§-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 YA$73Y 11/64-40 1=8.75 5
34 §§-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MRy 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
35 §8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AT 11/64-40 L=7 4
36 135-17800 FEED BRACKET b VAL 1!
37 135-17909 LIFTING LEVER, RIGHT FIRPETy U - I 1
38 135-18006 LIFTING LEVER, LEFT FIRRLTY UM - kR 1
39 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT RIABLTY VN -V ) 1
40 135-18501 SPRING SUSPENSION IIABIN 3y 1
47 135-18808 WORK CLAHP FOOT FACE PLATE b3 I WSEEL] 1
42 135-18352 LEVER DRIVING PLATE ASM. FIAIVN - 7744 93 2
43 141-05407 CLOTH PRESSER SPRING RIAFIN 3 2
44 06 135-18600 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT RIAPLTY ¥ 1
45 02 135-42915 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT A9¥ZhvaY A7y I¥ 1
45 03 135-48102 WORK CLAMR FOOT, RIGHT RIRYETT XX 1
47 06 135-18709 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT */AYI7Y ¢4 -1
48 02 135-43012 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT WAGEVEYE VAV ) 1
49 03 135-48201 WORK CLAMR FOOT LEFT AIBETY ey 1
50 SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 ARy M6 L=6 2
51 SH- - L=6 37" W6 1=6 2
52 §5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MYy 1/4-40 L=6 2
53 * HD-0019300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TAMYATT 4 1
54 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7Abev¥ 1
55 SL-4041291-8C SCREW M4 L=12 FA 339 vAX M4 L=12 1
56 SL-2031291-3C SCREW M3X1Z 78327 A2 M3X0.5 L=12 1
57 §§-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA" 3y 11/64-40 L=7 2
58 55-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRY 11/64-40 L=7 1
59 §5-6111140-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t7%¥" 11/64-40 L=11 8
60 03 135-48300 FINGER GUARD e h -p 1
- - L=18 uyA7yre mh 1
62 §5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L73%y' 11/64-40 L=6 3
63 §8-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Y93y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
64 SH-3061052-TP SCREW M6 L=10 37" N6 L=10 1
65 §8-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v73y° 11/64-40 L=6 1
66 SS-6110480-SP SCREW T1764-40 L=4.3 t737 11764-40 1=4.3 1
67 $5-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 L73y" 11/64-40 L=4.8 6
68 §8-6151142-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 uyhIyHE Md 15/64-28 1
69 $8-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 L33y 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
70 $5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 ARy 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
- - R 6.2X13X] 744" % 6, 2X13X1 I
72 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6,5X13X0.8 t7% ¥ % 6.5X13X0.8 1
73 05 141-16404 FEED PLATE D 2)HHLY444D 1
74 07 141-16800 FEED PLATE H 2IA4ry448 H 1
75 R0-0691801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
76 CS- - UST COLLAR ASH. D=9.53 W=8 Z74+97 D=0.53 W=8 73 1!
77 CS-0950817-SH THRUST COLLAR D=9.53 W=8 Z7Zv9% D=9.53 W=8 n
78 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 M3 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
79 141-12502 RUBBER WASHER AR 2
NOTE (¥32) ..FOR LK-1900SS, SA LK-19008S,SAH

01..

02....FOR LK-1900MS,MA

03....FOR LK-1900HS ,HA
04....SELECTIVE PART

05....FOR LK-1900FS,FA(FOR JE)
06....FOR LK-1900SS,FS,SA,FA
07....FOR LK-1900FS,FA(EXCEPT JE)
08....EXCEPT LK-1900HS,HA

—-14 —

LK-1900MS ,MAFH

LK-1900HS , HARR

B S

LK-1900FS,FAR (JER)
LK-1900SS8,FS,SA,FAR
LK-1900FS,FAR (JEX & <)
LK-1900HS , HA % B& <



9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
R SEES

~

-
-
AEEY
& -
A -
[
o
£
N
)i
A
3 Eh‘
5
il
A
G

§2)
7

R /

-15-—

P
g 77 A ”‘.’
, ‘i%o}; )‘mﬂ

.10



-16 —

REF.NO __NOTE ___PARTNO, DESCRLPTIION . __ SR T S ay_
1 141-14102 OIL SHIELD 25vyuyhayan v 1
2 141-14201 OIL SHIELD JEY Ikavany 1
3 141-14300 OIL FELT 2§ 97k} 1
4 141-14409 FELT PRESSER 7oy 1
5 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA 3y 11/64-40 L=5 2
6 SS-6120930-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t72¥° 3/16-28 L=9 1
7 B3509-210-D00  OIL FELT TRy P%2927hb 1
8 135-29003 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT y VURUFAS AN 0.56
9 * B3509-220-000 OIL SPONGE MK Y IFY7 ¥ava v 4)-y 1

10 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE My -y 2
11 B1419-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER ¥y ¥I 3
12 B3506-280-000 OIL WICK PRESSER NE - 25V aYvkdx 1
13 * 141-14607 FACE FELT AV7* 7ehh 1
14 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat2Y 11/64-40 L=7 2
16 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ayy 1.8
16 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FvetY ¥1-14% 1
17 B3509-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING MK - D590 k2-2 n 4)-Y 1
18 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FYL' Y ¥2-20° 4)-Y 1
19 BP-3000001-00  VINYL TUBE [Af=C0 7300 & i 0.7
20 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE - N s 0.72
21 €Q-2522000-00 OIL WICK ayy 1.6
22 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VZAVINVAN 2
23 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA XY 11/64-40 L=T7 2
24 §5-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 L7y 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
25 * CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 1.06



10.SENSOR & EXTENSION CABLE COMPONENTS

Y - EE— 7IVEIR
1

' =73
l 134 C[Zgg

o
I
!

o]
I
!

=——MH 3

;
:

@ZM_J_IJ_I_M_L,'L_LJ

5

6

|
:

1 * 141-15752 X SENSOR CABLE ASM. Xtv¥r-7" W73 1
2 141-15257 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. Yev¥r-7" W73 1
3 * 141-15364 UPPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. UNPAVA S VEVAR VS 1
4 141-15554 HEAD GROUND CABLE A ASM. N7 7-25 -7 WAYR 1
5 141-156563 HEAD GROUND CABLE B ASM. 7' 7-25-7" MBI 1
6 141-15455 OUTER PRESSER SENSOR CABLE ASM MLV -7 W3 1
7 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND IIRYN IN 1
8 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 a3y 11/64-40 L=5 3
9 HX-0015000-0G  CABLE CLIP h-7" N 2997 1
10 S8-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 I3y 11/64-40 L=7 3
11 HX-0015000-0K  CABLE CLIP F-7" 0 2997 1
12 HX-0015000-0H  CABLE CLIP h-7 0 207 1
13 01 M8598-590-0A0  EXTENSION CABLE COMPL. ASM. IVFIVy-7" Y93 1
14 M9047-590-0A0  SENSOR EXTENION CABLE ASM. 9y rrv¥zv#any-7t W3 (1)
15 M9041-590-0A0 EXTENION CABLE ASM. IIPVEFIE VI R-AxvEany - (1)
16 M9042-590-0A0 EXTENION CABLE ASM. AFAIVAFIC V7t v-RXVFAYS- (1)
17 M9043-590-0A0  SOLENOID EXTENION CABLE ASM. YAV Tv$F39r-7 W73 (D
18 M9640-510-00A  CABLE CLIP y-7 WYV (1)
19 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 7%y D=3.8 L=20 (2)
20 M9044-590-0A0  SENSOR EXTENION CABLE ASM. YURIVFIYT -7 W3 (D

NOTE (¥E&d)

01....FOR JUS,LK-1902

-17 -

JUS,LK-1902



11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
AL THBREMR

1—'I 4

|

| 5

I

|

|

[

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

O

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTION _ _________ % _

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1MFYIF(I3) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ANE VAN (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN N6 VLn ] (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AMIX9 Y 57933y (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1MX9Y 5 (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 t33%> M6 L=15 ()
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT IM58 9937 - (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP PAY 52 27 e e M (N
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1M 45795 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1MEFE U (vT) ()
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMFH OUI¥ 7 )
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAt 23y M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhrFIe M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER IMFE 9(3%) (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3¥# (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NMX¥F ¥ % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhr#YN M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyHrFYh M16X1.5 1yz2 (1)
19 WP-1702600-SO  WASHER 17X30X2.6 7% b % 17X30X2.6 (2)

- 18 —



12. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

B ER

~19 —



REE.NO_ _NOTE ___PARTNO. .. __ DESCRLPTILON ... . . R N SN @
1 M8601-590-AA0  MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD ASM., A MAIN%N® VA23 1
2 * M8910-590-0A0  THERMOSTAT ASK. ¥-¥237p3 (1)
3 01 M8604-530-0A0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, POWER%)' ¥73 1
4 02 M8604-590-AA0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM., A POWER¥N* YA73 1
5 M1001-590-000  CONTROL BOX 1% a¥* yI2x 1
6 M1002-580-0A0  CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. ¥ 3F YIA7493 1
7 M1003-590-000  CONTROL BOX PANEL ¥ k" yIan 3 1
8 01 M3003-590-00A  SEAL A NVRAY 7 kayyt I-NA 1
9 02 M3002-580-00B  SEAL B NVREY7° kayy -1 B 1

10 ¥ M8540-590-0A0  FAN ASM. FAN 73 1
11 *01 M8901-590-AA0-A POWER TRANSFORMER A ASM. ARZAMI VI VE 1
12 %02 M8901-590-BA0-A POWER TRANSFORMER B ASM. 5yt VhIYABIR 1
13 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-h A% 1
14 02 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEY-77-W 1
15 02 CM-3001000-01  LABEL ¥yt vi¥h4as3-n(31.5) 1
16 E9567-319-000  EARTH MARK 7-Z¥-7 1
17 E9609-603-000  STICKER (LARGE) AFIH- (& 1) 2
18 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAV 1
19 01 HK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P 8vy4° 4 8P 1
20 02 HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE I8 4 2
21 HM-0008600-10  FAN FILTER AN -y 1
22 HX-0005600-0B  SPACER AN -¥ 4
23 HX-0014700-0C  SPACER An % 4
24 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7' y7a 1
25 HX-0041000-00  BUSH 7" %72 1
26 05 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH ZAy¥ 1
27 NM-3034000-SF  FLANGE NUT 75V 39 M3 4
28 NM-6030003-SC  NUT M3 uyh73sh M3 2
29 SL-4030681-SF  SCREW M3 L=6 FAT 2%y tAZ M3 L=6 4
30 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FA° 337" tAZ M3 L=8 4
31 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 FAT IRV tAZ M4 L=8 4
32 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 3Ry bAZ M4X0.7 L=10 7
33 01 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT3%Y tAZ M4 L=10 2
34 02 SM-4031851-SR  SCREW At a3y M3 L=18 4
35 02 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER N3 h % 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
36 ¥ SL-4040681-SC  COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FA* 23V £AX M4X0.7 L=6 4
37 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FA*2XY" tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
38 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 AT 2RV tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 6
39 * SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FA°3%Y° Az M5X0.8 L=10 4

40 SM-1033501-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=35 #5333 M3X0.5 L=35 2

41 HX-0012300-0B  CABLE CLIP 5-7 MW7 1

42 05 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 YAE2%3" D=4.8 L=20 2

43 03 CM-3001001-01  DANGER LABEL (SMALL) FUIX%TIN W (Tay) 1

44 04 G6705-152-UCA  LABEL I3 ¥v-7 1

45 SM-3065052-TC  SCREW vy M6 L=50 4

46 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER (245 3 4

47 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N33 b 3 M6 4

48 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nyhrIo M6 132 4

49 M8602-590-AA0  SERVO CIRCUIT BOARD ASM., A SERVO%M* YA73 1

NOTE (&) 01....FOR 100V-200V 100V-200VH
02....FOR 380V 380VH

03....FOR 100V-200V(JAPAN)
04....FOR 100V~-200V(EXPORT)

05....EXCEPT JE

-20 —

100V-200V (HA&) H
100V-200V (#H) M
JE% RS



34
l-________m_‘_

13. OPERATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONENTS
BRI - RAOVEMR

-91 -



REF.NO _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION _ ___ _____. LSS TS S Qty .
1 01 M8510-590-AA0 OPERATION BOX A ASM. YO JA23 1
2 02 M8510-590-BA0  OPERATION BOX B ASM. YU¥n® aB23 1
3 M8606-590-0A0 OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. YOFEN VI3 (1
4 01 M3002-590-00A  OPERATION PANEL SHEET(JAPAN) YN VY- (7) (n
5 02 M3002-590-00B OPERATION PANEL SHEET(ENG) YO¥N I3 (24,8 7)) (1)
6 M1010-590-000 OPERATION BOX A VO¥E 9IZA (D
7 M1011-590-000 OPERATION BOX B VAAL M (n
8 M1012-590-000 OPERATION PANEL PLATE Vi 44 (1
9 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 FA*23Y ¥AX M3 L=8 (4)

10 ST-4031611-0R  TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=16 AYv° ¥3y' D=3-24 L=16 (4)
11 EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP y-7 W7 (D
12 SV-4031006-SR  SCREW M3 L=10 ¥ %A vy (n
13 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 vlt73y" D=3.8 L=20 4
14 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 YVEY3Y" D=4.8 L=20 2
15 03 M8599-590-0A0 ACCESSORIES PART ASM. 7Y Pevhs 1
16 04 M8599-590-AA0 ACCESSORIES PART A ASM. AIIYE 1
17 HF-0013010-00 TIMING LAG FUSE 24250 va-x (1)
18 HF-0041080-P0  FUSE 8A ta-2 8A (1)
19 E8523-304-000 FUSE 10A I IxhY b2-2 (1)
20 03 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A F U7y eavyt 7a A (N
21 04 M3003-580-000 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,B 7 yyyeany” J& B §))
22 M8520-590-0A0  1-PEDAL ASK, IR VS 1
23 M1030-590-000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME AR AALFTV-4 (D
24 M1031-590-000 PEDAL SWITCH LEVER AR ARLYFUN - (n
25 * M9011-590-0A0-A PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. A8 NAIFY -7 W3 (1)
26 * HD-0019300-00  PHOTO SENSOR TAMYEST & )
27 * HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP ¥-7" K 2997 (1)
28 B2583-210-D00  SPRING HHIN X (0
29 SD-0800331-TH HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.25 2 yxy D=8 H=3.25 (1)
30 SM-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 A" 239 M4X0.7 L=6 (1)
31 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FA2XY YAZ N4 L=12 (2)
32 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 7% b % 4.3%X9X0.8 (1)
33 05 M9013-590-0A0 PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. PK57 AVAYY -7 W3 1
34 05 M8520-580-0A0 2-PEDAL ASM. . NVINE B ¥ N 1
35 05 M9012-590-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH CHANGE CABLE ASM. A8 NZAIFAVEVE -7 WIR 1
36 05 GPK-570010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. N R ARIIF 73 1
37 05 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) AFYh- (¥3-) 2
NOTE (7E&2) 0l..... FOR JAPAN AR
- S 02..... FOR EXPORT i
03..... FOR 100V-200V 100V-200VH
04..... FOR 380V 380VH

05..... OPTIONAL PART

-922 -

FTYa v



14. WIRING DIAGRAM

AR

Av22a

“NSY NV3
[ 10
ASY V 318v0 Hi¥v3 —_— 15
HIMYOISNYYL TYNI “
33M0d o
——————————— .o ©
| ~ ¢ | I o
/ anis
nd A 11 std gir| d9| |l |8ef I
__||l i — [ 1d9 g1r i ‘wsv awvos ter| ||
_ _ o ! [———aJJser  *'33M0d
L] mdx mijliar! _ 2 | [P - gl lve sanod —
_ 49 vLr r us |
E 48 soull]eer oer| |f [4% _
. - - T T T our|] | | | zer  oer _ “
0 ~ [32]
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII o )
_ NO1LdO - - e ~ i o
I _ o~ © o~
lo__ [ “nsv —rmgr—r—1 _ d6 ! - ~
— 19 I
| o L8Yd ¥ sir .
) L B— _Jyeallld 57 i <
_ |||||||||||||||||| b |9 —
T Y 0T 0 T+ R o 2
_ ._I | o™
| o I — 46 °— ! -
| = va3dz e L 0T gir “ASY ¥ _a¥vos .2
L == 6ld - go4 LIN2¥ID NIVM ! ~
|||_I.|||||.||||“”“||||HHHHH _m|ﬁ_ g8¢d
- ‘nsv [ WS SSIM | d6 %_ _H_m_, 8r{|[Jde dv
II__I._ém:: [ IS gLr -
IIIIIIIIIIII advos
1109819
- - 0AY3S 62d
dog
:% 408 %f er er[jJa8—astlJI | onwas | J
0S HL dz ”_N_._.. - — 1 —
dg
S &-10 a|[]err h
S — 2 13an
|3dAL d-100 IV [ 10 v — 1]t
| el -
llllllllllllllllllll _ nsvy ayvos
d-1no Dwmm ag] via d92 LINdY¥1D
oS48 gzr 492 Not1v3d0
930 Ag|[JIsd 3 13 -
a3y
940 x0 (854 )]

13q :..M_-HNH

- 93 —



07....EXCEPT MC-590-AM
08....0PTIONAL PART
09....FOR 100V(FOR JAPAN)

-924 —

MC-590- AM% & <
A7V a VG
100V (E#AR)

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION _________. LI S Qy__
1 M9001-590-0A0 MAIN POWER CORD ASM. MAINF" ¥J* va-b 73 1
2 M9003-590-0A0  SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. SERVO®-4%-7° W73 1
3 M9004-590-0A0 ENCODER CONNECTING CABLE ASM. Iy3-% Favy4y-7° M3 1
4 M9008-580-0A0  SERVO SIGNAL CORD ASM, SERVOYVa® Ya-p* 73 1
5 01 M9020-580-0A0 TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. MYRF* vy va-b I3 1
6 02 M9020-580-AA0  TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASN. A (S22 EVERINF VA 1
7 01 M9022-590-0A0 POWER CORD ASM. F Uy va-p I3 1
8 02 M9023-590-0A0 POWER CORD A ASM. Fvh va-p AR 1
9 M9002-580-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM.,B SERVOF" ¥ vBa-b* 73 1

10 M9031-590-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM. ,A SERVOF" ¥J* yA1-b* 73 1
11 M8520-590-0A0  1-PEDAL ASM, JESE N V] . 1
12 03 MS017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM, FYE V-7 MR 1
13 04 M9028-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FUrvE-7" M3 1
14 05 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V FUETvr-7" b 100Vays3 1
15 06 M9021-580-0A0 VOLTAGE TRANSFER CORD ASM. 7 v7y%UhTa-} 73 1
16 07 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH ¥ 1
17 04 HA-0030300-0A SWITCH My¥ 1
18 08 M8520-580-0A0  2-PEDAL ASM. VIRZNE A VS 1
19 08 M9012-590-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH CHANGE CABLE ASM. N B NELIFANIDT-T W3 1
20 08 GPK-570010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. N B OVZYF I3 1
21 08 M9013-590-0A0 PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. PKB7 AVhs5-7" )3 1
22 09 M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100VaysF v¥° va-p 73 1
23 09 M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100Vayy-za-b° 73 1
24 M8597-590-0A0 CABLE WHOLE ASM. R Y ®-RF29545-7 WYY 1
25 M9051-590-0A0 CABLE ASM, IRVYAFIC" V7 ®-AFAYs4y- (1)
26 M9052-590-0A0  CABLE ASM, BFRVVAFIC V)t ®-AF29545- (1)
NOTE (3%&) 01....FOR 100V-200V 100V-200VH
02....FOR 380V 380VA
03....FOR 100V-200V(3-PHASE), 100V-200VH (318) ,
380V(FOR EXPORT) 380V (#@miA)

04....FOR MC-590-AM MC-590- AMMA

05....FOR 1-PHASE(FOR EXPORT) BAA (WHA)

06....FOR 100V 100V



15. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
/8 B AR
[

|

|

| 8
: &
|

|

|

|

|

|

|
L

21

18~20

U0

23~25

43

_

L_

|
-

- 95—



REF.NO _ NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _ _________. LS A T SR Qy__
1 135-51254 SAFETY PLATE ASM. YR Y V-p(IYT ) 1
2 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE TV v7 U-h MIYTR 4 (1
3 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE 7YY 7°V-h (1)
4 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Ve Y 7 b-b MIYI13 (1)
5 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING Ve Y 7 b-b B IN R (1)

= - PIN 2X6 AT YT & v 2X6 @))
7 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
8 $8-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA* 39 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
9 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oYy 11/64-40 n
10 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v3% b % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
TT SD-0601021-3P HTNGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 ¥ Y3y D=6 H=10.2 M
12 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B LYN Y A 3AY B (1)
13 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyhrFyh 3/16-28 (n
14 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11,8X0.5 5% % 7.4X11.8X0.5 (1)
15 138-12102 BOBBIN ey 1
6 B8202-205-000 OTL WANAGENENT 77 I3% T
17 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX VIV 1
18 B9109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE M SIN - 4 1
19 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE M 34N - (Fa9) 1
20 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL M 34n - (33-) 1
2T BOIT3-0T2-000 WRENCH (9X10) VI F AN F(33-) T
22 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 77 ey 1
23 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL gk - An ¥ (93-) 1
24 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE uyhrk - An 3 (3 4) 1
25 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 6H7F - AN ¥ 1
75 BITZ2T-220-0A0 OTLER (CONTAINING NO.Z OIL] 77 5% NOZY T
27 01  MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5#14-2 1
28 02 ° MDP-500B1602 NEEDLE DPX5#16-2 DPX5#16-2 1
29 03  MDP-170B1902 NEEDLE DPX17#19-2 DPX17£#19-2 1
30 04 MDP-500B1102 DPX5411-2 DPX5#11-2 1
31 SK-3311601-8E WOOD SCREW D=3.T L=T6 w7277 D=3.1 L=16 4
32 B8103-980-000 CHAIN 7%y 1
33 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK Sk & W 2
34 SM-6067552-TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 nyhr7HE Wb M6 L=75 1
35 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 nyrIyh M6 1ya 1
36 WP-0651646-5C WASHER 15540 M 3 T
37 05 141-06553 AIR REGULATOR ASM. I7-b%¥ 2b-373 1
38 138-60408 REGULATOR BRACKET V¥ ab-% NIYr4A (1
39 141-06561 AIR REGULATOR A ASM. I7-V¥ 2l-4-A03 (1
40 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 ayhr73% bb M5X0.8 L=12 (2)
a1 NH-6050001-SP NUT W5 T9H7FIF WoX0.8 193 (3]
42 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NE¥ % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
43 05 141-06652 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. F Y N VI3 1
44 141-06603 PRESSER LIFTER SOLENOID VALVE MLy F Uy Ay (1)
45 HK-0165101-20 HOUSING 12P MY Yy 12P (1)
48 AK-0T65400-00 RECEPTABLE CONTACT UAVAL V2 V2 U 2)
47 08  141-16909 FEED PLATE I AIA¥Iyheh 1 1
48 07 141-16503 FEED PLATE E %AV IIRLE 1
49 06  135-73407 FINGER GUARD AFhvae i -p 1
50 06  135-72003 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) RIRYLTY e 1
51 05 BT-0600401-E8% TUBE Fi-T A
52 05  PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND B2 Vb 1
53 05 PJ-0325260-01 HOSE NIPPLE 2297 4 1
54 05 PJ-3090052-01 PLUG 79 1
55 05  SK-3482001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 YAVE23Y D=4.8 L=20 2
56 05 SK-33TT1601-3E WOOD SCREW D=3.1 =15 W7y D=3.1 L=16 )
57 06 135-71906 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) RIAYLTY 3¥° 1
58 09 B9118-232-000 VINYL COVER [ A AR b 1A 1
59 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 1= AP N 7
60 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 FIVIN UV 150 2

NOTE (i#2)

01....FOR LK-1900SS, SA(JAPAN)
02....FOR LK-1900SS, SA(EXPORT)
03....FOR LK-1900HS,HA
04....FOR LK-1900FS,MS,FA,MA
05....FOR LK-19008A,HA,FA,MA
06....FOR LK-1900FS, FA(EXPORT)
07....FOR LK-1900FS,FA (FOR JE)
08....FOR LK-1900FS,FA

(EXCEPT JE & JAPAN)
09....EXCEPT JAPAN

- 26—

LK-1900SS,8A (A&) B
LK-1900SS,SA (M) M
LK-1900HS , HAF

LK-1900FS, MS,FA, MA
LK-1900SA,HA, FA,MAR
LK-1900FS,FA (#@i) A
LK-1900FS,FA (JER)
LK-1900FS,FAF(JE, BA % k&R <)

BAZ®R<



16. OPTION COMPONENTS(1)

A7 a Vg (1)

o
-
(2
~-
(=]
-~
~
<

1

40

57-59

28~36-65:66:67

-97 -



DESCRIPTION

WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM.
WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT
WORK CLANP FOOT, LEFT
WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM.
WORK CLAMP FOOT. RIGHT

FIAILTY 3
*A¥r7y 3%
RIA¥L7y e
AIA¥L7Y 73
RIAYLTY I¥°

WORK CLANP FOOT. LEFT
CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASM.
WORK CLAMR FOOT. RIGHT
WORK CLAMR FOOT LEFT
WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM.

AIRFLTT XY
RIA¥LTY I3
AIAYL7y 3%
ZIAYITY e Y
3T /3

~N~ A~~~
A

—~~

WORK CLANP FOOT, RIGHT
WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT
PRESSER ASH.

WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT
WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT

REF. NO NOTE PART NO
1 135-18659
2 135-18600
3 135-18709
4 135-48557
5 135-48508
[ T35-48607
7 135-48151
8 135-48102
9 135-48201

10 135-42451
11 135-42402
12 135-42501
13 135-42964
14 135-42915
15 135-43012
16 135-71955
17 135-71906
18 135-72003
19 135-61360
20 135-61352
22 135-62509
23 §§-1110640-TP
24 135-61451
25 135-61402

JTR¥LTT X

FIAYITY €4 )

I /3

AV¥2HvaY AIA3L7y I
ALY VEVEY L P RS

WORK CLANP FOOT ASH,

CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT)
CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT)
WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM.

WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM.,RIGHT

PRESSER FOOT SLIDING PLATE (R)
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5

WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM.,LEFT
CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT)

SIHFETY 7S
AIA¥L7Y IF
FIAYI7Yy ex Y
Y7y (93)
IIAYLTY(3X ) 73

I7V(EX )
ALTIAN VLR(3¥ )
¥5%% 11/64-40 L=5.5
FIFFLFY(ea ) 73
Ry y(ex Y)

26 135-62608 PRESSER FOOT SLIDING PLATE (L)

§S-1110640-TP

AFLTI2 AR T)

~e s~ A A —~
A e o e

bt bt bt et e it bk et bt ] bk et et et o Bt it bt ot o o et ek ot ] Pt et et bt b] o ot et ot ] ot et o bt bd et ot ot et et

27 SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 ¥537° 11/64-40 L=5.5

28 141-16107 FEED PLATE A FIAILIALHA

29 141-16404 FEED PLATE D HHTIR{3D

30 141-16305 FEED PLATE C RIAFLIAL3C

31 T35-48003 FEED PLATE SIH¥T Y%

32 135-54506 FEED PLATE FIRYL Y34

33 141-16602 FEED PLATE F RIXYLIALAF

34 141-16206 FEED PLATE B RIA¥EIA13B

35 141-16503 FEED PLATE E RIAFLIALAE

R T4T-16701 FEED PLATE G bV AR ZE 1]

37 135-33104 FINGER GUARDE ey -y

38 135-48300 FINGER GUARD ey -y

39 135-73407 FINGER GUARD y5hvae p -y

40 141-20000 FINGER GUARD ey -

71 SS-8IT0310-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 X3y 11/64-40 L=2.8

42 B2426-280-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NITF B4

43 B2426-280-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE B M7 AN (7 D)

44 141-09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NTH A

45 D2426-282-C00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE PR VEVRN Yo B A

16 DZ426-NMC-KO0  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NIFENELY 1

47 141-03253 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., A I wAIAFYT Y 1

48 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B FHh YAYIBAYI 1

49 141-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,C FHh VAYICHYT Y 1

50 B1817-210-DAD SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,D I THHIDAYT ¥ 1

5T T4T-20109 FEED PLATE BLANK & XIFFLIEET 5VIK T

52 141-20208 FEED PLATE BLANK B RIAYIYRLAT 5B 1

53 141-20505 FEED PLATE BLANK C FIAYLIR187 5UIC 1

54 141-20307 FEED PLATE BLANK D RIRYIIBLRT 57D 1

55 141-20406 FEED PLATE BLANK E FIAYIIB{%7 FVIE 1

56 TAT-21701 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK, R{SURFACE) STF¥IT 7V ¥ (vayiy) T

57 141-21800 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK,L(SURFACE) RIFYL7 Fyes W(3a)7y) 1

58 141-21909 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK,RIGHT RIRYLT SYIR (yaviy) 1

59 141-22006 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK,LEFT FIXYTT FUeE V(3avry) 1

60 141-21263 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. FIAYLTYAN V4393 1

61 T4T-21755 WORK CLANP FOOT ASN., RTGHT SIXFETIAN VIA(TF )73 m

62 141-21354 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM.,LEFT RIRFTTYAN YLR(eR V)I3 (n

63 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 N 3% b} 4.5X8.5X1 (2)

64 $S-7110710-SP -SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TR 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

65 141-16800 FEED PLATE H FALIA44 1 1

(i T41-18909 FEED PLATE T TIFFLIIF 1 T

67 135-54803 FEED PLATE RIFYIIRLR 1

68 * 141-07155 SOLENOIDE PLUNGER ASM, MI7r VN 7259y ¥-73 1

69 * 141-07106 SOLENOIDE PLUNGER ALY YAV 7505 % (1)

70 * 141-07205 RUBBER PRESSER T MY (1)
* - - - E¥ & My (@))

72 * 141-07304 PRESSER RUBBER AT A 1

- 98 —



17.OPTION COMPONENTS(2)(FOR LK~-1900,1901,1902)

A7 a vk (2) (LK-1900, 1901, 1902H)

/

1

~99 —



REF.NO _NOTE _ _PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION _ _________| LS T SR aty_ _
1 * 141-22550 MAGNET WIPER ASM. 7 R9hAN =93 1
2 $S-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
3 B2102-205-00A WIPER ARM V2o N
4 $S-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 L3y 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
5 141-47607 WIPER LINK VISR N (N
6 SD-0600181-TP  HINGE SCREW iy (2)
7 141-47508 WIPER 74N - (1)
8 141-47805 SPRING JAN A MIIN % n
9 $S-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 I3y 3/32-56 L=3 (2)

10 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyHr#vh 11/64-40 (1)
1 TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG ARy [€))
12 HX-0012300-0C  CABLE CLIP r-7 W97 (3)
13 $S-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA* 23y 11/64-40 L=6 (3)
14 141-42251 SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASM. YVIAN F29545-7" W3 (n
15 141-471755 SOLENOID FOR WIPER ASM. y4N =YL LN I3 (1)
16 138-64509 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE YAN =YV LN BIIINT Y (1
17 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L% b 3 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
18 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 N 3% % 4.5X8.5X1 (2)
19 SD-0640261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=3.65 H=2.6 2 vy D=6.35 H=2.6 (1)
20 WZ-0640200-KP  WAVE WASHER FIN A % (1)
21 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 uyhsII 3/16-28 m
22 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 oy M4 (2)
23 WS-0410002-KS  SPRING WASHER M4 NERF I R M4 (2)

-30 -



18. TABLE COMPONENTS

Ji e B AR

-31-



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ . ___._ DESCRIPTION _ _________1 SR S aty_ _
1 * 141-17519 UPRIGHT TABLE A7 A%7-7" b 1
2 141-18053 T-STAND COMPL, T 79919 1
3 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM.,RIGHT YIRY Yy 9(3%) (n
4 141-18251 STAND ASM.,RIGHT YAy v (3% ) (n
5 B8101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASM. YTy v (N
6 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASN. YFIHFYT Y (1
7 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 a9 (n
8 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT IR ¥y (n
9 111-58607 RUBBER CAP S VAN A I ST (4)

10 170-07402 NUT 443739 (2)
1 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE ETAYSL (2)
12 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ B XXV Wb (12)
13 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. VASZEVIENE i 10y il D) (n
14 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VEIE AL (2)
15 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE B AR (1)
16 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING TI{R 7Yy (2)
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 73R FavkIn v (1)
18 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM. INE 38 1023 (1
19 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 Yy Ah M6 L=12 (2)
20 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 L5 H % 6.7X13X1 (2)
21 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 N33 6.2XK11.4%1, (2)
22 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 nyhrE hh M8 L=20 (2)
23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 5% b % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
24 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NFFh % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
25 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyhrIvh M8 (2)
26 B8108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP ¥YY7° 9% F3-W9%° 73 [O))
27 NM-6120001-SE  NUT M12 uyhrIIh (4)
28 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 %52 P 3 (4)
29 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 M H 3 12.5X21.5X3 (4)
30 111-55108 DRAWER LR Y 1
31 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT Ry HI 2
32 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER LRA YAPIN - 1
33 SK-3311601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IVEI3Y D=3.1 L=16 6
34 SK-3513201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 =5.1 L=32 4

-32 -

WVEIRY D=5,




19.LK—-1901SA : WORK CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

LK—1901SA:>xA%EBENRA

—-33 -



REF.NO ~_NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ____.__._ DESCRIPTION __________. LIS T S aty_ _
1 141-40263 PICK-UP DEVICE YYIVOFI3 1
2 135-41602 WORK CLAMP FOOT SPRING HOLDER AN 39544 B (n
3 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YALTRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
4 D2529-232-D00 PRESSER SPRING THIVY A k¥In 3 (n
5 D2528-232-D00 SHAFT APIN X Fa-v9y 7 (n
6 D2527-232-D00 SLEEVE I3 HIN {7 (D
7 B3117-352-000 THREAD TENSION POST NUT 1MF3-339)b (2)
8 141-40255 WORK CLAMP FOOT BRACKET COMPL. VAEVLS s (n
9 135-41404 WORK CLAMP FOOT LIFTING PLATE AFI7Y 3 -1% (n
10 $8-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 uyhrE A 15/64-28 L=11 (2)
1 WP-0612516-3D WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 5% ¥ % 6.1X15.2X2.5 (2)
12 01 D2545-232-DOA HINGE SCREW 15%hh LIN V4R MR 2Ry (2)
13 01 D2545-232-D0OB HINGE SCREW T3hh LIN V44 (R & VR (2)
14 01 D2545-232-DOC HINGE SCREW 18hh LIN V4R IR 2Ry (2)
15 141-41055 PULLING PLATE COMPL, 13hAeIn V44 yyaty (1
16 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyH7Iyh 11/64-40 m
17 141-41105 FIXING HOOK Lyn V1RI74797 (n
18 D2512-232-D00 TORSION SPRING A7 797 HIIN % (n
19 D2511-232-D00 SCREW AF{7Yr WIYIEY (n
20 141-40354 INSTALLING BASE COMPL. YVITYMIIIA 4 FYT Y (1)
21 T41-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT INIYIFNIITY 7 M
22 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ep AMAY 7 (2)
23 $5-9110920-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 uyhrE A 11/64-40 L=9 (n
24 141-40909 ADJUSTING PLATE yvIYayFarey(a (n
25 D2515-232-D00 TORSION SPRING A30h LIN V4R HIIn 3 (1)
26 SS-7110510-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 M5y 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
27 135-41107 WORK CLAMP FOOT SPRING HOLDER ISEY T2 7] (1
28 141-40552 PICK-UP GUIDE COMPL, ININ AN TY Ty (n
29 $8-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $53y° 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
30 D2520-232-DA0 WORK CLAMP FOOT(LEFT)ASM. YVI7Y LX) 3 (D
31 D2521-232-DA0 WORK CLAMP FOOT(RIGHT)ASN. INI7Y ¥ 73 (D
32 SD-0550271-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5,50 H= 2.7 2 vy D=5,5 H=2.7 (2)
33 141-41204 PLATE CAM VAEYSZE Y (n
34 NS-6120480-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyHsIyh 3/16-28 (2)
35 141-40750 PREVENTING PLATE COMPL. 7vE Yy4R yyx (1
36 S5-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 uYArF Wbk 11/64-40 L=4 [€))]
37 SM-9061403-CP SCREW M6 L=14 ayazE Ab (D
38 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 ayhs7HE M M6 L=12 (n
39 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 L3¥ »* 2 6.1X15.2X2.5 (2)
40 141-40206 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE VASSMIASYLE NN (1
a1 141-41501 FINGER GUARD A IS )
42 $S-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TMLTRY 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
43 135-41503 FEED PLATE THhvay Ayryhqa (n
44 $S-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 uyhrk b 11/64-40 L=4 (n
45 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 L5 3 3 6X10.5X1 (1)
46 135-41313 CONNECTING ARM ISR Z L I
47 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 nYHI7HE Ab 1
48 SD-1201501-SP HINGE SCREW D=12  H=15 & viy D=12 H=15 1
49 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 L34 »° 3 6.5X11X1 1
50 135-40604 DRIVING BAR B Vyryk - B 1
51 PD-0201000-0B SPLIT PIN yyt’y 2X10 1
52 $S-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 YILTRY 9/64-40 L=8 2
53 135-17602 FEED PLATE PRESSER PLATE XIA7Y A¥Ii4 1
54 02 100-87906 TENTION SPRING Eyn In 3 1

NOTE (i) 01....SELECTIVE PART BIRE G

02....FOR SOLENOID TYPE

VAZERNR: §:|

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900

STANDARD MODEL.

FREUAAOHHIK. LK-19008BELRL T,

-34 -



:DXAKEY VA RER

20.LK—-1901:WORK CLAMP SOLENOID COMPONENTS
LK—-1901

-35-—



REE.NO WO _BARTNO.________. DESCRLPTIION . R N SR @
1 141-41857 SOLENOID FOR PICK-UP ASM. INIVIFIV AP I3 1
2 141-41758 SOLENOID FOR PICK-UP COMPL. INIVYFIVIAN JYa Y (1)
3 HK-0346100-4A  HOUSING,BLUE 4P NI V) Tk 4P (1)
4 HK-0346400-00  PIN CONTACT LV A-3h (2)
5 141-41907 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE INIVYFIVIAN PIVIR A (D
6 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FA*2%Y° vAZ M3X0.5 L=8 (4)
7 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY (n
8 141-42103 CONNECTING LINK GUIDE INIVUFVYIIVY I AN 1
9 SL-4030681-SC - SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ 0 A% FN 237 M3 L=6 2

10 B1657-506-E00  SPRING ¥ Y7 2290 -0 2 1
11 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAT Ry 15/64-28 L=12 3
12 141-42251 SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASM. YV F29545-7" M3 1
13 B3027-450-00B  PIN YyR7Y A¥avy e v B 1
14 RC-0410415-KP  C-RING Ch ApAY 2
15 141-42004 WORK CLAMP CONNECTING LINK INIVIFVVIIVYY 1
16 R0O-0442401-00  RUBBER RING oyyr 1
17 01 141-47003 SOLENOID LINK A¥I7y IV IAN Vg 1
18 02 141-47102 CYLINDER KNUCKLE IVE =F9IN 1
19 141-48407 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT SPRING B5xI0 I % 1

20 02 141-47359 PRESSER LIFTING CYLINDER ASM. LSRSVARANE S 1

21 PA-2502007-A0  AIR CYLINDER [SATNZ S (1

22 PJ-3040605-02  ELBOW UNION 6XM5 ¥ 2247 6XM5 (2)

23 02 141-47201 PRESSER LIFTER CYLINDER BASE A¥xyy 94 4 4C 1

24 02 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 : nyhI7IE b 2

NOTE (7E&2)

01....FOR SOLENOID TYPE
02....FOR CYLINDER TYPE

- 36 -

VAR R R: 1::]
VAV &R il



21.LK-1902SA

LK—1902SA

-37 -



REF.NQ _ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ _________] LS S SR Qy__
1 B1114-581-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE N7V 14 1
2 135-43764 CLOTH FEED BASE ASM. AXDVA 4 I3 1
3 135-44465 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASM. RIAYLYY 73 (D
4 SS-2110930-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 IV$IXY* 11/64-40 L=8.756 (4)
5 135-44614 CLOTH FEED BASE COVER s VALNEE! (1)
6 135-43715 CLOTH FEED BASE bV VALK (n
7 B2539-280-000 STUD b3 290 MRS A (1)
8 CS-087101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.73 W=10 2520 D=8.73 W=10 /3 (1)
9 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 ARy 15/64-28 L=8 (2)

10 135-43806 BALL HOLDER ARV L F -Wors 4 (1)
11 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 TAL52y" 15/64-28 L=12 (N
12 B2549-280-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE b9 VAL M M (n
13 B2548-280-000 BALL RETAINER b9 VAL M M VL (1)
14 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TLI3y 11/64-40 L=7 (1
15 135-43905 SPRING SUSPENSION A)R¥IN by (1)
16 SS-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 L33y 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
17 135-44705 SPRING R)RHIN % (n
18 B3413-552-000 SUSPENSION SCREW e¥ TE WYIYE N R 9F (1)
19 135-44051 LIFTING LEVER ASM. RIR¥T7E b - 43 (1)

20 $S-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MA2Y" 15/64-28 L=8 (2)

21 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN NI AL A AN Y (2)

22 141-44000 LATERA INSTALLATION TYPE TABLE ENpESEVAS 1

23 141-43002 FEED PLATE RIRFIYAL4 1

24 01 100-87906 TENTION SPRING Lyn IN % 1

25 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO. 1 241 4 JVH 1

26 SS-4150915-SP . SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 I3y 15/64-28 L=9 |

27 141-18350 T-STAND COMPL, T*Y77ya" v 1

28 B8101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASM. YIXY VI Y (2)

29 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASM. YFI95YT Y (2)

30 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 y#ah (1)

31 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT Y& IFaY (1N

32 111-58607 RUBBER CAP VAT WS T (4)

33 170-07402 NUT 449739 (2)

34 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE VAR ZARSE ] (2)

35 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 0 2I%nh7E Wb (12)

36 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. Z¥Y7ay a2 L(ryat ) (N

37 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM. AR REYT D) (1)

38 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7348 FavkIn v (1)

39 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VELC AL (2)

40 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE D )

41 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING TR 7 Y32 (2)

42 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nyh7E W M6 L=12 (2)

43 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 eI¥ b % 6.7X13X1 (2)

44 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 ME bk 6.2X11,.4X1.2 (2)

45 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 nyhrE bh M8 L=20 (2)

46 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 5% b % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

47 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 M A % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

48 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 oyhrIyh M8 (2)

49 B8108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP ¥YY7° V% F3-v93y 73 (4)

50 NM-6120001-SE  NUT M12 nyhrIvh (4)
51 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 e3¥ b % (4)
52 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 N3P % 12.5X21.5X3 (4)

NOTE (yE#)

01....FOR SOLENOID TYPE

VYV /A REERA

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900

STANDARD MODEL.

ERUANOBRIL, LK-19008#ME LR L T,

- 38 -



22.LK-1902HA
LK—1902HA

J

11-15~19
4

10

-39 -



REE.MO _MNOTE __ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION T S Q.
1 D1401-L7V-V00  NEEDLE BAR Nk - 1
2 D1405-L7A-M00  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MNF - 4b7vH 1
3 §5-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 viL73y° 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
4 MDP-170B1900 NEEDLE DPX17 #19 n) DPX17 #19 1
5 141-09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NTHE A 1
6 D2101-L7A-MAO0  WIPER ASM. VZERE 1
7 D1818-282-N00  SHUTTLE e (7v0) 29) 1
8 01 135-43764 CLOTH FEED BASE ASM. FIRIVE 4 23 1
9 01 135-44465 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASM. AIAYI7Y 43 (1

10 01 B1114-581-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1MV 14 1
11 141-43002 FEED PLATE XIAYLIA4% 1
12 141-44000 LATERA INSTALLATION TYPE TABLE IR%F-7° 0 1
13 02 135-45660 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. AIR¥I7Y 73 1
14 02 135-47161 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. AIRYITY I3 1
15 02 135-45504 FEED PLATE A)AYLIa44 1
16 02 135-45801 FEED PLATE RIAYIIAL4 1
17 02 135-47005 FEED PLATE Py VRSE 1
18 02 135-46700 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE PY) ANE P 1
19 02 135-48706 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE A)r$1v544 1

20 B2302-205-0A0  TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM. TMbIY B 124539 49T Y 1

21 03 100-87906 TENTION SPRING LynN IN % 1

22 141-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,C I SRFICHYT Y 1

23 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 241 4b T34 1

24 S$8-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 N Y 16/64-28 L=9 1

NOTE ()

01....COMMON USE WITH LK-1902SA
02....SPECIAL ORDER PART
03....FOR SOLENOID TYPE

- 40 -

LK-19028 A & 3£3&
e AU STHER &y
VAEENGR: I



23.LK—-1903SA—-30A:NEEDLE BAR & THREAD | 24. LK-1903SA -30A:PRESSER LIFTER

TENSION COMPONENTS COMPONENTS ,
LK—1903SA—30A: & - 2K LK-—1903SA—-30A : #X_EITEEK
)

25.LK-1903SA -30 A :WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
LK-1903SA—30A: 91 /5—{&
37




REE.NO . _NOTE ___PARTNO. . _____ DESCRLPILON . . R DY SO o
1 D1405-M7W-F00  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NF - 1Y 1
2 $8-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 YIL7%Y" 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
3 D1901-L7V-VBO  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Yoy Fue v I3 1
4 DI1904-L7V-V00  LINK TAKE-UP LEVER PIN, HEAVY 7I%)39 FUC VI Y 1
5 D1906-L7V-V00  SET SCREW AT AR LN 1
6 D1401-L7V-V00  NEEDLE BAR NF - 1
7 MDP-170B1400 NEEDLE DPX17 #14 nY DPX17 #14 1
8 B2302-205-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM. 7MbaYy & 42415297 Y30 Y 1
9 B1853-512-00E  HOOK SHAFT WASHER ASATA M i 1

10 B2619-372-000  STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM NIZ F3-¥Y an 1
11 SD-0791271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 & V%Y D=7.94 H=12.7 1
12 01 141-47003 SOLENOID LINK A¥I7y VAN Vs 1
13 02 141-47102 CYLINDER KNUCKLE IVIR -F9IN 1
14 01 100-87906 TENTION SPRING N In % 1
15 02 141-47359 PRESSER LIFTING CYLINDER ASM. A7y VA 73 1
16 PA-2502007-A0  AIR CYLINDER ST S (D
17 PJ-3040605-02  ELBOW UNION 6XM5 IV azty  6XM5 (2)
18 02 141-47201 PRESSER LIFTER CYLINDER BASE LOAYEMNLNE P (¥ 1
19 02 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 myRryEE wh 2

20 135-41313 CONNECTING ARM 2N 1

21 03 141-47805 SPRING ISRV 1

22 $8-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 Y73 3/32-56 L=3 2

23 NS-6110310-SP ~ NUT 11/64-40 uyhs3vh 11/64-40 1

24 TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

25 HX-0012300-0C  CABLE CLIP -7 MW7 3

26 S$8-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 AT %Y 11/64-40 L=6 3

27 141-42251 SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASM. VAN F29547-7" W3 1

28 141-47755 SOLENOID FOR WIPER ASM, LA T S 1

29 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 uyhr3vh M4 2

30 WS-0410002-KS  SPRING WASHER M4 NI R M 2

31 138-64509 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE VECSEIZ A S S 27 1

32 S§-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t5%7" 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

33 * B2102-205-00A WIPER ARM 7{n =95 1

34 * $S-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YAItI%y* 11/64-40 L=10.5 1

35 141-47607 WIPER LINK y{n -9y 1

36 WP-0280500~-SC  WASHER L7¥ H X 2 Avh M2.5 1

37 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L7 b % 4.5X10X0.8 2

38 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 N3 b % 4.5X8.5X1 2

39 03 SD-0640261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=3.65 H=2.6 & %y D=6.35 H=2.6 1

40 03 WZ-0640200-KP  WAVE WASHER FIN AN R 1

41 03 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 uyhs31vh 3/16-28 \

42 SD-0600181-TP  HINGE SCREW B 2

43 141-47508 WIPER YAN ~ 1

44 141-48407 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT SPRING BRIV IN % 1

NOTE (E&2)

01....FOR SOLENOID TYPE
02....FOR CYLINDER TYPE
03....EXCEPT LK-1903-305

- 42 —

A2 3
AR i
LK-1903-305 % Bk <



26.LK—-1903—-301:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR SMALL-BUTTONS

T INR A G

LK-—1903-301

J

45

AW

|§§w§|/

_
_
_
_
_
|
_
_
_
_
_
|
_
_
~
_
_
_
|
_

— 43 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ _________] LS . DA ay_ _
1 141-45106 CLOTH FEED PLATE 247944 1
2 135-17602 FEED PLATE PRESSER PLATE XI%7) A¥z44 1
3 MAZ-15501000 GUIDE NTH AV 1
4 MAZ-15502000 PRESSURE PLATE XIAIT Y244 1
5 01 141-45551 SMALL CLAMP MECHANISM ASM. Ay AvAYINIVIF yYa Y 1
6 02 141-45650 MEDIUNM CLAMP MECHANISM ASH. Fa9F RYATINIYOF FIT 9 |
7 03 141-45759 LARGE CLAMP MECHANISM ASM. 24K AVIYIRIVYE FYT Y 1
8 04 141-45858 VERY SMALL CLAMP MECHANISM ASM T ryavk AvIVYNIVIFIYT Y 1
9 141-46203 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE VARSIV L2 (1)

10 141-46104 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE IVIIIFMIIIR 4 (1)
1 T41-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT IIVIFNIITT Y (1)
12 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Eb AMAY 7 (2)
13 141-46302 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE FAVINITINIYIA A (N
14 B2552-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE FAY B AN TY (N
15 01 141-48852 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. ,R Ik AvayyvIyy (¥ )y (1)
16 MAZ-15507000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASN.,L yavF Bvavk ByINITY(I¥ ) M
17 MAZ-15509000 SPRING, RIGHT B AYINITY 44N 3(3%) (n
18 141-48803 PLATE K, R : ¥ AVINITILAK(3¥ ) n
19 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YILIEY 9/64-40 L=3.5 n
20 $S8-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 A%y 3/32-56 L=3 (1)
3 SD-0550301-SP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 X v3y D=5.5 H=3 m
22 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 o viy D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)
23 01 141-48951 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. L VEVL S VEUMARSSTAZ B k| (1
24 MAZ-15508000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER, L yavk avay Ix37y (s y) 0
25 141-48902 PLATE K, L B AVIIITILAK(eR ) (0
26 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IM53Y 9/64-40 L=3.5 n
27 MAZ-15510000 SPRING, LEFT ¥ AYYRITY 14an 2 (e ) (1
28 $5-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YA$73y" 3/32-56 L=3 (n
29 MAZ-15513000 BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER SPRING ¥ AVINITY A R (1)
30 MAZ-15514000 SUPPORT PLATE D2 VASPLLL S (1)
31 MAZ-15515000 SLIDE BLOCK FI7VF 9y A7AN e
32 141-46401 PRESSER PLATE VARSI VLL MO AL (1)
33 135-40901 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT FA7VNE -Y YFaY (D
34 B2548-372-000 SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER YYITY IR - (N
35 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A LFEUN - MARY A (1)
36 B2553-372-000 NUT VAV WAV TY VAR B (n
37 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YYITY L%k Y (2)
38 D2548-232-D00 SNAP RING,FOR CONNECTING ROD 3179 ¥ -¥ MYF MAY (1
39 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhrIyh 15/64-28 (0
40 $S-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 oyhrE vh 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
41 55-9621413-3P SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 oyh7k A 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
42 D3130-M1Y-CO0 FINGER GUARD e p - (N
43 $S-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 uyhrk Wb 15/64-28 L=11 2

44 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 t59 H 3 6.1X15.2X2.5 2

45 138-11906 ACCEPT PLATE, UPPER A¥IN 3 9544 I 1

16 138-12003 PRESSURE SPRING TFIN ¥ 1

47 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {h#a-3 39} 2

48 D2527-232-D00 SLEEVE TN 3 BTN {7 1

49 141-46906 ADJUSTING SHAFT AFIN 3Faveyy 7 1

50 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IMLIRY” 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

51 5S-9110543-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 oyh7E b 11/64-40 L=5.3 I

52 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 nyAI7HE Wb M6 L=12 1

53 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v59* ¥ 6X10.5X1 1

54 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 L% ' % 6.1X15.2X2.5 1

55 MAZ-15516000 MOVING PLATE AT $b 944 1

56 TA-2100904-R0O RUBBER PLUG 133 1

57 SD-0550181-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 1.8 & vy D=5.5 H=1.8 (n
58 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 79 ¥ % 5X10.5X1 (2)
59 *05 141-49603 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MTH AN 1

NOTE (#3)

0l....FOR LK-1903-301
02....FOR LK-1903-302
03....FOR LK-1903-303
04....FOR LK-1903-304
05....0PTINAL PART

- 44 —

LK-1903-301H
LK-1903-302H
LK-1903-3031
LK-1903-304 /4
ATV a vk



27.LK-1903-302:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR MEDIUM-SIZED BUTTONS
LK—1903—-302:HdR&HES

28.LK~-1903-303:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR LARGE—SIZED BUTTONS
LK—1903—-303:KK&VEBR

29.LK-1903-304:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR VERY SMALL-SIZED BUTTONS
LK—1903-304 :#NR4YESS

— 45—




REF.NO ~_NOTE _ __PART NO. _— _______._ DESCRIPTION _ _________1 | S S SR aty_ _
1 MAZ-15601000 GUIDE N7 4V 1
2 MAZ- 15602000 PRESSURE PLATE FIHT YA1% 1
3 01 MAZ-155080B0 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L yavk AyIPINITILA ¥4y Y 1
4 MAZ-155080A0 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L yavk 4vay yv37y(es V)73 @))]
5 MAZ-15510000 SPRING, LEFT B AVINITY 4An 3 (exY) (D
(i $S-7090410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 INETFY 9/764-40 L=3.5 @)
7 141-49157 MIDDLE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L FauF AvIVINITY(LR V)Y 1
8 MAZ-15508000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER, L Yavk Avay IvI7y(es V) (1
9 MAZ-15510000 SPRING, LEFT ® ATy AN (e ) (n

10 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 wAtI3y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
TT T4T-49108 PIATEL, L E Y ALYPZE NG Z D) D
12 $S8-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 wA¥$73y 3/32-56 L=3 (n
13 01  MAZ-155070B0 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R VEVL S VEVVAEYSEE S sl 1
14 MAZ-155070A0 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. ,R IV Avank AvYIITIIF 3 (D
15 MAZ-15509000 SPRING, RIGHT BRIy 1AM R(3¥) (1)
T8 SS-7090410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IWCSRy. 9/64-40 L=3.5 @))]
17 141-49058 MIDDLE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R Favk AvIPINITY(IF )Y 1
18 MAZ- 15507000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. ,L yavk Avavk ATy (¥ ) (1
19 MAZ-15507000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L yavk Avavk AvIvITY(I¥ ) (n
20 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 W53y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
A\ T4T-49009 PLATE L, R ¥ AINITVABLSY ) (@3]
22 $S-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 ¥Ry 3/32-56 L=3 (1
23 MAZ-15701000 GUIDE NI AN 1
24 MAZ-15702000 PRESSURE PLATE FIHYL Y344 1
25 MAZ-157070BB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. R AR Ay NIy (Y )Ty 1
76 01 MAZ-T57070BA LARGE CLANP JAW LEVER ASN. ,R bi i VAR I DL EN] T
27 01  MAZ-157070AA LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R A Ava yv37Y(3¥ )3 (D
28 MAZ-157070AB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R oL M VEVINARY A TES MDY RS (1
29 MAZ-15709000 SPRING, RIGHT ¥ AYINITY 13 33X ) (n
30 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 W3y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
31 0T MAZ-T5715000 SPACER T JUINSTY AN F AN Y T
32 01  MAZ-157080BA LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L AR Ay yv7y(es )yay 1
33 MAZ-157080BB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. ,L AAF RYIVYNITY kA VYT Y 1
34 01  MAZ-157080AA LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R et S VEVINASYATEZ BV )
35 MAZ - 157080AB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. ,R AR 43y N7y (ex V)73 (1)
36 WAZ-T5710000 SPRING, LEFT ¥ AVINITY 15N FCex V) (D
37 $5-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IMTFY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
38 01  MAZ-15715000 SPACER ¥ AVINITY 18N F An -4 1
39 * MAZ-158070BB EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM.,R T 3IPR AVINITIIXF YT Y 1
40 01  MAZ-158070BA EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM.,L T 7yaYF RYYRIFIIYIT IIF 1

FT % WAZ-158070AB EXTRA SMALL CLANMP LEVER ASN.,L T 7YATE RUINITI (¥ )IS (@)

42 %01  MAZ-158070AA EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM.,L T ryIvk Ay INITY(I¥ U3 (1)
43 MAZ-15809000 SPRING,RIGHT ¥ ATy 4N 33X ) (n
44 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 LIy 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1
45 MAZ-15801000 GUIDE N7 A 1

15 ¥ WAZ-T580508B EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASN.,L T 7yavk BYINSTYER V5T T

47 #01  MAZ-158080BA EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM.,L T yyaAvk AVINITIReR Vv 1

48 * MAZ- 158080AB EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM.,L T ryavE AvIvITY(ex V)3 (1
49 %01  MAZ-158080AA EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM.,L T ryavk AvINITy(ea V)73 (D
50 MAZ- 15810000 SPRING,LEFT ¥ AVYYITY 43 3(ex ) (1)
51 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TWES5T 9/64-40 L=3.5 D
52 #02  141-49900 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE N7 AN 1

53 %03 141-48852 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. ,R VEVE S VEULARYSTES MDY b 1

54 MAZ- 15507000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L yavk avavE AvIvITY(3¥ ) n
55 MAZ-15509000 SPRING, RIGHT ¥ AVINITY 43I X (3X) (1)
56 T4T-28303 PIATE K, R ¥ AVINITIAGK(F ) Q9]
57 $S8-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YLy 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
58 $S-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 5%y 3/32-56 L=3 (D
59 *03  141-48951 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L YR AyaryNIyy(es V)rya 1

60 MAZ-15508000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER, L yavk Avay yvyy(ea ) (1
BT T4T-48902 PIATEK, L. T BINSTVASK(ER ) M
62 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 VL33 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1
63 MAZ- 15510000 SPRING, LEFT ¥ AVINITY 1A 2 (kX)) (n
64 $S8-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YA¥33y° 3/32-56 L=3 (n

NOTE (¥E#2)

01....SPECIAL ORDER PART
02....0PTIONAL PART
03....ACCESSORIE PARTS

R SCER
ATVa v
R &

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF LK-1903-301 BUTTON CLAMP

COMPL. FOR SMALL-SIZED BUTTONS.

LERAA DR IX, LK-1903-301 HhRE VHKKLAL TY

— 46 -



30.LK—-1903—-305:SHANK BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

P Y ORE IR KRS RS

LK—-1903-305

- 47 -



REF,NO  _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ _________. [ S T S Qty_ .
1 141-46054 PICK-UP DEVICE COMPL, YV AYavINIVIF Fya0 Y 1
2 $S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ALY 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
3 MAZ-16012000 LEVER SPRING HOOK ¥ AVAYT Un - N RS (n
4 MAZ-16013000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SPRING FAYAHL Un -p 3 (1)
5 141-46203 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE INITINIYIR 4 (1)
6 141-46104 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE AESIZANIZE K (1)
7 141-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT INIVHFNIIIY (1)
8 RE-0700000-KO  E-RING 7 Eb* AMAY 7 (2)
9 MAZ-15515000 SLIDE BLOCK a7k vy hrav (n

10 141-46401 PRESSER PLATE VASSPAS VUL 2 %L (1)
11 MAZ-16014000 BUTTON SUPPORT RELEASE LEVER BAVERT Fh LN - (1)
12 $S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TILF3Y* 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
13 MAZ-16011000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SHAFT ¥ AVt vy =30 : n
14 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 LRy 11/64-40 L=7 n
15 MAZ-16004000 BUTTON CLAMP BASE FAVAYT MYR 4 (D
16 SS-6111052-TP  SCREW ayh77+E Wb (1)
17 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 L% b % 4.8X11.5X2 (D
18 MAZ-16005000 BUTTON CLAMP BASE B AVINI MR A (1
19 $S-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 WLy 9/64-40 L=4.6 (N

20 CS-0640811-SP  THRUST COLLAR D=6.35 W=8 528 D=6.35 W=8 (1

21 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 %y 11/64-40 L=3.5 (@)

22 MAZ-16010000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER ¥ AVAYL Un - e))

23 MAZ-160090A0 BUTTON SUPPORT RUBBER ASM. ¥ AV 10 A3 (D

24 MAZ-16009000 BUTTON SUPPORT RUBBER ¥AVAYT 10 A (1

25 B2406-372-000  SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP N -k Ay A (1)

26 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IWe5Ry° 11/64-40 L=7 [€))

27 MAZ-16002000 FEED PLATE FIRYT LA 4 (1)

28 MAZ-1600300A FEED PLATE, A AIX¥T A44A (1)

29 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 €53y 11/64-40 L=4.3 (1)

30 $S-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyhoEk Wb 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

31 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5%2 ¥ 7 ¥ 4.8X11,5X2 §))

32 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v7¥ » % 5X10.5X1 (2)

33 MAZ-15514000 SUPPORT PLATE SR VANMLEY (1)

34 135-40901 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT IITVNE - YF2Y (1

35 D2548-232-D00  SNAP RING,FOR CONNECTING ROD 3179 ¥ -¥ MY WAV e}

36 NS-6150310-SP _ NUT 15/64-28 0yH7Ivh 15/64-28 @)

37 $S-9110460-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 nyhrE Wb 11/64-40 L=4 (2)

38 $S-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 nyhrE Wb 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)

39 MAZ-16022000 BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT, FRONT ¥ AvYvI vI (1)

40 MAZ-16023000 BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT, REAR ¥ AV I (1)

41 Di1401-M1Y-COA NEEDLE BAR ME - (1Q-13-) 1

42 141-47904 WIPER VAN - , 1

43 138-10908 MOVING PLATE LINK A ¥ AYYhY b 944 YVIA 1

44 SS-6090612-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 nyhr73E Wb 9/64-40 L=6 2

45 MAZ-16015000 BUTTON SUPPORT LINK AT e3%IV) 1

46 SD-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 ¥ Y%y D=6.35 H=3.2 1

47 MAZ-16021000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MY A 1

48 MTQ-300B1400 NEEDLE TQX3 #14 M) TQX3 #14 1

49 141-48209 BUSHING ¥ UIYIYET ¥Ya 1

50 141-48100 CONNECTING LINK F RVAYIV VYV 1

51 SD-0700271-1P  HINGE SCREW xRy 2

52 138-64400 WIPER LINK L2 VY 1
NOTE (3#:3) ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL LK-1903 SERIES.

ERAADESIL, LK-1903 VY -XEAUTY

— 48 —






REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTILON _________. LSRR S ay_ .
1 141-36709 CLOTH FEED BASE 2084 1
2 141-37053 LEVER DRIVING PLATE COMPL.,L AIRYIVN -FFAREE V53" Y 1
3 141-36956 LEVER DRIVING PLATE COMPL.,R AIRPIVN -THAEIF IYT Y 1
4 141-37608 WORK CLAMP FOOT A ,LEFT FIAYTTIA €& ) 1
5 141-37509 WORK CLAMP FOOT A ,RIGHT AIAPLTIA 3% 1
6 141-36808 SUPPORT PLATE V8 4K -N9r1% 1
7 SS-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L7%¥" 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
8 141-35503 LOWERING FOOT AV 7Y 1
9 141-35602 LOWERING ARM LS AP 1

10 141-35305 FINGER GUARDE aety -y 1
11 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PA%Y" 11/64-40 L=4 1
12 CM-3002000-B2  LABEL(25). MEIIFIY4I-1(25) 1
13 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) ae' rpt Fa943-1(25) 1
14 01 141-37806 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT B ,RIGHT AIR¥LTIB ¥ 1
15 141-36303 CLOTH FEED PRESSER PLATE ,L FIRPVRYT4R k8 1
16 141-36204 CLOTH FEED PRESSER PLATE ,R FIRIVAT R 3¥ 1
17 SS-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Y52y 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
18 S$S-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA*232Y° 11/64-40 L=6 2
19 141-35701 CONNECTING BAR AMILYIYE Y 1
20 141-36113 CLOTH FEED PLATE b VAR 1
21 141-36006 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLATE AIRIV9714 1
22 141-37707 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE A FIX¥IIE{5A 1
23 01 141-38002 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE B F)XFLIA14B 1
24 01 141-37905 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT B ,LEFT AIAYITIBLA Y 1

NOTE (&) 01....0PTIONAL PART FTa v

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900

STANDARD MODEL.
LRUNOERIL, LK-1900ZEMEL U TT.

-~ 50 —



32. ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR LK—1900 SUB CLASSES

LK—19009 775X BHE#K

10

12
2 4
11 =
Gr—13
——————
]
1:-2-28 {
Lo
[ -1 |
| [
| o
I [
| [
I [
I |
I [
I I
REF.NO _NOTE = PARTNO. _____ __ _DESCRIPTION _______ _ } LI S SR > A
1 02  MDP-170B1402 NEEDLE DPX17#14-2 DPX17414-2 1
2 01  MTQ-300B1402 TQX3#14-2 TQX3#14-2 1
3 02  141-46757 BUTTON RISING BAR ASM. B RAYE 973 1
4 141-46807 INSTALLING BASE ThYE INIIY 4R (1)
5 141-46708 BUTTON RISING BAR AR Y (1)
4 33-6080340-3P SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 5% 1/8-44 L=2.9 m
7 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 L34 b % 3.7X8X0.3 (2)
8 $S-9090813-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 uyhsE hbh 9/64-40 L=8 (1)
9 01  MAZ-1600300B FEED PLATE, B RIHHT YA44B 1
10 05  178-48458 BUTTON TRAY ASM. &Ry 593 1
11 05  178-48508 BUTTON TRAY BASE FROIY SE A I
12 05  SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 HIRIIIE R 2
13 05  $$-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 uyhsk Wb 15/64-28 1
14 03  138-63758 SHAFT PLATE COMPL. T v b-MrYa v)aatkay 1
15 138-63709 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TV V7 V-PNUIYR 4 (334%) 1)
16 T38-89407 SAFETY PLATE T VT b-F M
17 B3121-980-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Ve V7 V- MIYFMR (1)
18 138-63808 SAFETY PLATE BACK SPRING TV V7 U-bEb YN 3(334%) n
19 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 279y 26 o))
20 $8-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
21 SS-6110810-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 U535 11/64-40 L=8 2)
22 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhrIvh 11/64-40 1)
23 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 L33 0 3 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
24 $D-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 2 vxy* D=6 H=10.2 (1)
25 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B EYn ) A 3hY B (1)
26 NS-6120310-3P NUT 3/16-28 TyH7FIV 3/16-28 (@3]
27 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 ¥ 3 7.4X11.8X0.5 (0
28 04  MDP-170B1902 NEEDLE DPX17#19-2 DPX174#19-2 1
29 06  141-38101 PRESSER PLATE COVER FyTaahn - 1
30 *07  141-16909 FEED PLATE 1 RIAYTIALA 1 1
NOTE (#3&2) 01....FOR LK-1903-305 LK-1903-3058

02....FOR LK-1903(EXCEPT LK-1903-305)

03....FOR LK-1902
04....FOR LK-1902HA
05....FOR LK-1903

LK-1903/ (LK-1903-305/38 <)

LK-1902/
LK-1902HA A
LK-1903H

06...
07...

.FOR LK-1904(FOR JE)
.FOR LK-1904F (EXPORT)

LK-1904(JEF)
LK-1904F(#@it) B

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900
STANDARD MODEL.

LR OMRAIK, LK-1900RBME LR LT,

- 51 —



33. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ZEBHRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

TEMAQL, #4Rev.No . HECBECEAW,
BROLALALVEROHAR , HIBSNRETY, JHXTEET,
29291903

No.1190-[04]- - -Rev.No.

*A:Added partsB@iN¥fR/D:0bsoleted partsHBB&/E:ErratumilE

Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No, Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No. )
* INo, | B |No. & & * INo, | B [No. & E
Djo03 2 17 |8S-8110422-TP A| 04 2 17 18S8S-7110730-SP
D| 03 2 22(112-80856 A 04 2 221141-01208
D| 03 2 231135-38152 Al 04 2 23|138-16764
D|{O03 2 37 |S8-4090515-SP Aj| 04 2 37|8S-4090715-SP
D| 03 2 55 |WP-0480856-SP
D| 03 4 41 | HD-0013500-00 A| 04 4| 41| HD-0019300-00
A| 04 4 75(141-15364
D| 03 6 21 |WP-0560860-SE A | 04 6 211141-05704
D| 03 6 441135-00400 Al 04 6| 44|1141-05605
A 04 6 56 |[R0O-0481901-00
D| 03 8 21141-03154 A| 04 8 2(141-03055
D| 03 8 3[141-03105 A| 04 8 3(141-03006
D| 03 8 6 B3504-280-000 A| 04 8 61141-03907
D| 03 8 7(88-6090440-SP Al 04 8 7188-4090415-S°P
D] 03 8 9(CQ-2522000-00 Al 04 8 9/CQ@-2020000-00
A| 04 8 16 {CQ-2000000-00
A| 04 8 171141-04004
A | 04 8 18({SS8S-6060410-TP
A 04 8 19| BT-0500300-EA
D| 03 12 74 (CS-080081C-SH A| 04 12 74 | CS-080081B-SH
D| 03 14 53 |HD-0013500-00 Al 04 14| 53 |HD-0019300-00
D] 03 16 91135-30357 A| 04 16 9{B3509-220-000
D| 03 16 13|B3507-280-000 A 04 16 13(141-14607
A} 04 16 25(CQ-2020000-00
D| 03 17 11141-15158 Al 04 17 1{141-15752
D| 03 17 3/141-15356 A| 04 17 3/141-15364
Aj 04 20 2| M8910-590-0A0
D| 03 20 10| M8540-580-0A0 A| 04 20 10| M8540-590-0A0
D| 03 20 11| M8901-590-AA0 Al 04 20 11 {M8901-590-AA0-A
D[ 03 20 12 | M8901-590-BAO A 04 20 12| M8901-590-BA0-A
D| 03 20 36 |SL-4040881-SF A 04 20 36 |SL-4040681-SC
D| 03 20 39 |SL-4051091-SF Al 04 20 39 (SL-4051091-SC
D| 03 20 49 (M1022-590-000
D| 03 20 501SL-4031081-SF
D| 03 22 25 |M9011-590-0A0 Al 04 22 25 (M9011-590-0A0-A
\D | 03 22 26 ([HD-0013500-00 A| 04 22 26 |HD-0019300-00 )

-52 -



Parts No.

Rev.|PageiRef. Rev.|PageRef. Parts No.
No. | & |[No. & i *x INo, | B |No. i #
D| 03 22| 27 |HX-0012300-0B A| 04 22} 27 HD-0012300-00
Al 04 28} 68(141-07155
A| 04 28} 691141-07106
Al 04 28} 70{141-07205
Al 04 28| 71|RE-1500000-K0
A| 04 28| 72|1141-07304
Al 04 30 11141-22550
D| 03 30 11141-17501 Al 04 32 1(141-17519
D| 03 40 33|B2102-205-000 A| 04 42 33(B2102-205-00A
D| 03 40| 34|/5S-6621220-SP Al 04 42| 34|S5-7111120-SP
Al 04 44| 59(141-49603
D| 03 44 6 |B2559-372-000
D| 03 44 18 |B2559-372-000
D| 03 44| 33|B2559-372-000
D|O03 44| 41 |B2559-372-000
D| 03 44 43 |{MAZ-158070BA Al 04 46 39 |MAZ-158070BB
Di{ 03 44| 44 | MAZ-158070BB Al 04 46| 40 |MAZ-158070BA
D03 44| 45 MAZ-158070AA Al 04 46| 41 |MAZ-15807-AB
D| 03 44| 46 |MAZ-158070AB Al 04 46| 42 |MAZ-15807-AA
D| 03 44| 49 |B2559-372-000
D| 03 44| 51 MAZ-158080BA Al 04 46| 46 |MAZ-158080BB
D| 03 44| 52 |[MAZ-158080BB Al 04 46| 47 |MAZ-158080BA
D| 03 44| 53 |MAZ-158080AA Al 04 46| 48 MAZ-158080AB
D| 03 44| 54 |MAZ-158080AB Al 04 46| 49 |MAZ-158080AA
D| 03 44| 57 (B2559-372-000
A| 04 46 521141-49900
Al 04 46| 53 |141-48852
Al 04 46| 59[141-48951
Al 04 51 30/141-16909
\—

- 53 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B E N0 ) E N Ex E N P H N
A1230-500-000-A 4 47 B1901-210-DCO 4 22 B3123-352-000 12 71 D1818-282-N00 40 7
A3125-002-000 12 69 B1901-280-0B0 4 14 B3125-012-000 44 47 D1901-L7V-VBO 42 3
A3216-001-00A 2 65 B1901-280-000 4 15 B3126-012-000 2 176 D1904-L7V-V00 42 4
B1903-210-000 4 25 B3126-012-000 10 21 D1906-L7V-V00 42 5
BP-3000000-00 8§ 11 B1903-280-000 4 16 B3126-012-000 12 70 D2101-L7A-MAQ 9 8
BP-3000001-00 16 19 B1903-552-000 4 17 B3129-053-000 10 18 D2101-L7A-MAO 40 6
BP-6000000-00 16 20 B1903-552-000 4 28 B3132-552-000 10 22 D2426-MMC-K00 28 46
BT-0500300-EA 8 19 B1904-280-000 4 30 B3205-210-000 2 68 D2426-282-C00 12 65
BT-0600401-EB 26 51 B1904-280-000 4 31 B3212-761-000 2 60 D2426-282-C00 28 45
B1111-210-D00 2 156 B1905-541-000 4 18 B3213-205-000 4 72 D2502-232-D00 6 24
B1111-232-000 2 25 B1905-541-000 4 26 B3413-552-000 10 24 D2511-232-D00 34 19
B1114-581-000 38 1 B2101-280-0A0 9 i B3413-552-000 38 18 D2512-232-D00 34 18
B1114-581-000 40 10 B2102-205-00A 30 3 B3501-210-000 16 10 D2515-232-D00 34 25
B1115-210-D00 2 10 B2102-205-00A 42 33 B3505-280-000 8 5 D2520-232-DA0 34 30
B1115-232-0A0 12 68 B2109-280-000 9 10 B3506-280-000 16 12 D2521-232-DA0 34 31
B1115-232-000 12 72 B2302-205-0A0 10 10 B3508-280-000 16 16 D2527-232-D00 34 6
B1116-210-D00 2. 12 B2302-205-0A0 40 20 B3509-210-D00 16 7 D2527-232-D00 44 48
B1116-804-000 12 23 B2302-205-0A0 42 8 B3509-220-000 16 9 D2528-232-D00 34 5
B1124-280-000 2 26 B2302-280-0A0 10 9 B3509-280-000 16 17 D2529-232-D00 34 4
B1125-280-000 2 27 B2302-280-000 10 11 B3518-280-000 16 18 D2545-232-D0A 34 12
B1144-210-000 4 48 B2303-280-000 10 23 B8101-210-AAB 32 5 D2545-232-D0B 34 13
B1148-555-000 2 66 B2304-210-D00 10 3 B8101-210-AAB 38 28 D2545-232-D0C 34 14
B1202-280-000 4 11 B2306-210-D00 10 4 B8103-980-000 26 32 D2548-232-D00 44 38
B1203-280-000 4 20 B2312-210-D00 12 67 B8105-210-AAA 32 6 D2548-232-D00 48 35
B1206-210-D00 4 12 B2313-280-000 10 13 B8105-210-AAA 38 29 D2587-L8W-B00 12 38
B1212-210-D00 4 49 B2401-210-D00 12 17 B8108-555-0A0 32 26 D2588-L8W-B0O0 12 39
B1223-771-000 4 13 B2406-372-000 48 25 B8108-555-0A0 38 49 D3112-L4B-B00 10 16
B1223-771-000 12 22 B2408-210-D00 12 18 B8133-019-000 26 33 D3130-M1Y-C00 44 42
B1229-232-000 9 6 B2411-210-000 12 25 B8153-771-000 32 15 D7133-555-B00 2 77
B1230-210-D00 4 9 B2414-280-0A0 12 26 B8153-771-000 38 40 D8113-555-B00 32 16
B1231-210-D00 4 10 B2415-280-0A0 12 27 B8202-205-000 26 16 D8113-555-B00 38 41
B1401-280-000 4 b5 B2416-280-000 12 28 B9101-552-000 26 17 D8204-555-D00 32 32
B1402-280-000 4 57 B2417-280-000 12 29 B9109-555-000 26 18
B1403-280-000 4 58 B2418-280-000 1230 B9110-012-000 26 19 EA-9500B01-00 16 22
B1404-280-000 4 21 B2421-280-0A0 12 31 B9111-012-000 26 20 EA-9500B01-00 17 7
B1404-280-000 4 29 B2423-280-00A 12 32 B9113-012-000 26 21 EA-9500B01-00 20 18
B1405-280-000 4 59 B2423-280-00B 12 33 B9118-232-000 26 58 EA-9500B02-00 26 60
B1407-210-D00 4 24 B2423-280-00C 12 34 B9121-012-000 26 22 EA-9502B05-00 22 11
B1411-552-0A0 4 61 B2423-280-00D 12 35 B9121-220-0A0 26 26 E8523-304-000 22 19
B1411-552-000 4 62 B2423-280-00E 12 36 B9140-372-000 26 23 E9567-319-000 20 16
B1411-804-A00 8 27 B2424-280-000 12 37 B9141-372-000 26 24 E9607-603-000 22 37
B1411-804-B00 8 28 B2426-280-00B . 28 43 E9609-603-000 20 17
B1411-804-C00 8 29 B2426-280-000 12 63 CM-2001000-01 20 14
B1411-804-D00 8 30 B2426-280-000 28 42 CM-3001000-01 20 15 GAF-01007000 4 50
B1411-804-000 4 19 B2509-704-000 14 19 CM-3001001-01 20 43 GCT-02906000 26 25
B1411-804-000 4 27 B2539-280-000 38 7 CM-3002000-B2 2 34 GPF-060600A0 32 18
B1414-232-000 4 64 B2545-280-000 10 7 CM-3002000-B2 50 12 GPF-060600A0 38 37
B1414-232-000 14 17 B2548-280-000 14 25 CM-3002000-02 2 35 GPF-06080000 32 17
B1419-026-000 16 11 B2548-280-000 38 13 CM-3002000-02 50 13 GPF-06080000 38 38
B1506-352-000 26 12 B2548-372-000 44 34 CM-3002001-A1 2 31 GPK-570010B0 22 36
B1506-352-000 51 25 B2549-280-000 14 26 CM-3002001-01 2 30 GPK-570010B0 24 20
B1513-210-D00 6 23 B2549-280-000 38 12 CQ-2000000-00 8 16 G1216-870-000 4 38
B1515-210-D00 6 26 B2549-372-000 44 35 CQ-2000000-00 16 15 G6705-152-U0A 20 44
B1529-890-00C-A 2 67 | B2552-372-000 44 14 | CQ-2020000-00 8 9
B1649-161-000 12 24 B2553-372-000 44 36 CQ-2020000-00 16 256 HA-0030300-0A 24 17
B1652-704-000 12 15 B2557-280-00A 14 27 CQ-2522000-00 2 7 HA-0042500-00 20 26
B1657-506-E00 36 10 B2557-280-00B 14 28 CQ-2522000-00 16 21 HA-0042500-00 24 16
B1802-210-D00 8 60 B2557-280-00C 14 29 CS-0640811-SP 48 20 HD-0005700-0A 6 17
B1808-980-000 8§ 31 B2557-280-00D 14 30 CS-079101A-SH 6 29 HD-0005700-0A 14 54
B1812-980-0A0 8 32 B2557-280-00E 14 31 CS-080081B-SH 12 74 HD-0019300-00 4 41
B1812-980-000 8 33 B2560-372-000 44 37 CS-080081C-SH 8 43 HD-0019300-00 14 53
B1813-980-000 8§ 4 B2583-210-D00 22 28 CS-087101B-SH 38 8 HD-0019300-00 22 26
B1815-980-000 8 35 B2617-771-000 12 77 CS-095081A-SH 14 76 HF-0013010-00 22 17
B1816-280-000 38 21 B2619-372-000 42 10 CS-0950817-SH 14 77 HF-0041080-P0 22 18
B1816-980-000 8 37 B2707-761-000 2 16 CS-1000811-Sp 8 44 HK-0165101-20 26 45
B1817-210-DAD 28 50 B3027-450-00B 36 13 CS-1201010-SH 8 45 HK-~0165400-00 26 46
B1818-280-000 8 38 B3107-804-000 10 14 CS-147121A-SH 4 37 HK-0266500-80 20 19
B1819-280-000 8 40 B3112-761-000 10 15 HK-0346100-20 12 13
B1820-210-D00 8 10 B3114-232-000 10 17 D1401-L7V-V00 4 56 HK-0346100-4A 36 3
B1820-215-PA0-A 8 13 B3114-771-000 2 29 D1401-L7V-V00 40 1 HK-0346400-00 12 14
B1821-210-D00 8 12 B3117-352-000 34 7 D1401-L7V-V00 42 6 HK-0346400-00 36 4
B1822-215-P00 8 14 B3119-771-000 10 19 | D1401-M1Y-COA 48 41 HK-0542500-40 20 20
B1828-980-0BB 8§ 42 B3120-125-000 10 20 D1405-L7A-M00 4 60 HM-0008600-10 20 21
B1836-210-D00 8 59 B3120-372-000 26 3 D1405-L7A-M00 40 2 HX-0005600-0B 20 22
B1853-512-00E 42 9 B3121-372-000 26 4 D1405-M7W-F00 42 1 HX-0012300-0B 20 41
B1901-210-DA0 4 23 B3121-980-000 51 17 D1818-282-N00 8§ 39 HX-0012300-0C 30 12

- 54 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %3
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B H N & H_NO BE N BB " NO
HX-0012300-0C 42 25 MAZ-16015000 48 45 M9044-590-0A0 17 20 RO-0442401-00 36 16
HX-0012300-00 22 27 MAZ-16021000 48 47 M9047-590-0A0 17 14 RO-0481901-00 6 56
HX-0014700-0C 20 23 MAZ-16022000 48 39 M9051-590-0A0 24 25 RO-0691801-00 14 75
HX-0015000-0G 17 9 MAZ-16023000 48 40 M9052-590-0A0 24 26 R0-0922702-00 2 71
HX-0015000-0H 17 12 MDP-170B1400 42 7 M9640-510-00A 17 18 R0O-1542401-00 4 54
HX-0015000-0K 17 11 MDP-170B1402 51 1
HX-0033900-00 6 38 MDP-170B1900 4 68 NM-3034000-SF 20 27 SD-0500091-TP 12 46
HX-0040700-00 20 24 MDP-170B1900 40 4 NM-6030003-SC 20 28 SD-0500803-TP 12 47
HX-0041000-00 20 25 MDP-170B1902 26 29 NM-6040000-SN 12 10 SD-0530221-SP 9 12
MDP-170B1902 51 28 NM-6040003-SC 30 22 SD-0530221-SP 10 25
MAO-11532000 26 59 MDP-500B1100 4 65 NM-6040003-SC 42 29 SD-0550181-SP 44 57
MAZ-15501000 44 3 MDP-500B1102 26 30 NM-6050001-SE 18 13 SD-0550271-TP 34 32
MAZ-15502000 44 4 MDP-500B1400 4 66 NM-6050001-SE 18 17 SD-0550301-SP 44 21
MAZ-155070A0 46 14 MDP-500B1402 26 27 NM-6050001-SP 12 40 SD-0600181-TP 30 6
MAZ-155070B0 46 13 MDP-500B1600 4 67 NM-6050001-SP 26 41 SD-0600181-TP - 42 42
MAZ-15507000 44 16 MDP-500B1602 26 28 NM-6060001-SC 2 20 SD-0601021-SP 26 11
MAZ-15507000 46 18 MTQ-300B1400 48 48 NM-6060001-SC 26 35 SD-0601021-SP 51 24
MAZ-15507000 46 19 MTQ-300B1402 51 2 NM-6060001-SE 20 48 SD-0640211-SP 9 13
MAZ-15507000 46 54 M1001-590-000 20 5 NM-6080721-SE 32 25 SD-0640261-SP 30 19
MAZ-155080A0 46 4 M1002-580-0A0 20 6 NM-6080721-SE 38 48 SD-0640261-SP 42 39
MAZ-155080B0 46 3 M1003-590-000 20 7 NM-6120001-SE 32 27 SD-0640321-TP 48 46
MAZ-15508000 44 24 M1010-590-000 22 6 NM-6120001-SE 38 50 SD-0640391-TP 6 27
MAZ-15508000 46 8 M1011-590-000 22 7 NM-6160511-SE 18 18 SD-0640391-TP 10 27
MAZ-15508000 46 60 M1012-590-000 22 8 NM-6540023-SB 6 48 SD-0640391-TP 44 22
MAZ-15509000 44 17 M1030-590-000 22 23 NS-6090310-SP 2 32 SD-0640482-SP 10 28
MAZ-15509000 46 15 M1031-590-000 22 24 NS-6090310-SP 2 33 SD-0650305-TP 12 48
MAZ-15509000 46 55 M3002-580-00B 20 9 NS-6110310-SP 2 79 SD-0700271-TP 48 51
MAZ-15510000 4 27 M3002-590-00A 22 4 NS-6110310-SP 26 9 SD-0720321-TP 10 26
MAZ-15510000 46 5 M3002-590-00B 22 5 NS-6110310-SP 30 10 SD-0790311-TP 12 49
MAZ-15510000 46 9 M3003-580-000 22 21 NS-6110310-SP 42 23 SD-0790601-SP 6 28
MAZ-15510000 46 63 M3003-590-00A 20 8 NS-6110310-SP 51 22 SD-0791271-SP 42 11
MAZ-15513000 44 29 M3004-511-00A 22 20 NS-6110420-SP 12 41 SD-0800331-TH 22 29
MAZ-15514000 44 30 M8002-430-000 2 4 NS-6110420-SP 12 42 SD-0800341-SP 6 30
MAZ-15514000 48 33 M8510-590-AA0 22 1 NS-6110530-SP 34 16 SD-0800341-SP 6 31
MAZ-15515000 44 31 M8510-590-BA0 22 2 NS-6120310-SP 10 33 SD-0800342-TP 6 46
MAZ-15515000 48 9 M8520-580-0A0 22 34 NS-6120310-SP 12 43 SD-0801021-TP 8 49
MAZ-15516000 44 55 M8520-580-0A0 24 18 NS-6120310-SP 26 13 SD-1000401-SP 6 32
MAZ-15601000 46 1 M8520-590-0A0 22 22 NS-6120310-SP 30 21 SD-1100301-TP 12 50
MAZ-15602000 46 2 M8520-590-0A0 24 11 NS-6120310-SP 42 41 ‘SD-1201501-SP 34 48
MAZ-15701000 46 23 M8540-590-0A0 20 10 NS-6120310-SP 51 26 SK-3311601-SE 26 31
MAZ-15702000 46 24 M8597-590-0A0 24 24 NS-6120480-SP 34 34 SK-3311601-SE 26 56
MAZ-157070AA 46 27 M8598-590-0A0 17 13 NS-6150310-SP 6 256 SK-3311601-SE 32 33
MAZ-157070AB 46 28 M8599-590-AA0 22 16 NS-6150310-SP 12 75 SK-3382001-SE 2 21
MAZ-157070BA 46 26 M8599-590-0A0 22 15 NS-6150310-SP 44 39 SK-3382001-SE 17 19
MAZ-157070BB 46 25 M8601-590-AA0 20 1 NS-6150310-SP 48 36 SK-3382001-SE 22 13
MAZ-157080AA 46 34 M8602-590-AA0 20 49 NS-6660410-SH 12 9 SK-3412001-SE 51 12
MAZ-157080AB 46 35 M8604-590-AA0 20 4 NS-6660430-SP 8 47 SK-3482001-SE 20 42
MAZ-157080BA 46 32 M8604-590-0A0 20 3 NS-6660430-SP 12 11 SK-3482001-SE 22 14
MAZ-157080BB 46 33 M8606-590-0A0 22 3 SK-3482001-SE 26 65
MAZ-15709000 46 29 M8901-590-AA0-A 20 11 PA-2502007-A0 36 21 SK-3513201-SE 32 34
MAZ-15710000 46 36 M8901-590-BA0-A 20 12 PA-2502007-A0 42 16 SL-4030681-SC 36 9
MAZ-15715000 46 31 M8910-590-0A0 20 2 PA-2502507-A0 6 13 SL-4030681-SF 20 29
MAZ-15715000 46 38 M9001-590-0A0 24 1 PB-0000100-00 26 52 SL-4030881-SC 36 6
MAZ-15801000 46 45 M9002-580-0A0 24 9 PD-0201000-0B 34 5l SL-4030881-SF 22 9
MAZ-158070AA 46 42 M9003-590-0A0 24 2 PJ-0325260-01 26 53 SL-4030891-SC 20 30
MAZ-158070AB 46 41 M9004-590-0A0 24 3 PJ-3040605-02 6 14 SL-4031291-SC 6 33
MAZ-158070BA 46 40 M9008-580-0A0 24 4 PJ-3040605-02 36 22 SL-4031291-SC 14 56
MAZ-158070BB 46 39 M9011-590-0A0-A 22 25 PJ-3040605-02 42 17 SL-4040681-SC 20 36
MAZ-158080AA 46 49 M9012-590-0A0 22 35 PJ-3090052-01 26 54 SL-4040881-SF 20 31
MAZ-158080AB 46 48 M9012-590-0A0 24 19 PS-0200062-KH 26 6 SL-4041081-SF 20 33
MAZ-158080BA 46 47 M9013-590-0A0 22 33 PS-0200062-KH 51 19 SL-4041091-SC 20 32
MAZ-158080BB 46 46 M9013-590-0A0 24 21 PS-0400142-KH 4 51 SL-4041091-SC 20 37
MAZ-15809000 46 43 M9017-580-0A0 24 12 SL-4041091-SC 20 38
MAZ-15810000 46 50 M9020-580-AA0 24 6 RC-0410415-KP 36 14 SL-4041291-SC 4 42
MAZ-16002000 48 27 M9020-580-0A0 24 5 RC-0470611-KP 9 11 SL-4041291-SC 14 55
MAZ-1600300A 48 28 M3021-580-0A0 24 15 RC-0560711-KP 2 69 SL-4041291-SC 22 31
MAZ-1600300B 51 9 M9022-590-0A0 24 7 RE-0300000-K0 8 15 SL-4051091-SC 20 39
MAZ-16004000 48 15 M9023-590-0A0 24 8 RE-0500000-K0 2 70 SL-4061091-SC 4 43
MAZ-16005000 48 18 M9024-580-0A0 24 14 RE-0500000-K0 12 44 SL-9082091-SE 32 12
MAZ-160090A0 48 23 M9028-580-0A0 24 13 RE-0600000-K0 6 49 SL-9082091-SE 38 35
MAZ-16009000 48 24 M9031-590-0A0 24 10 RE-0700000-K0 14 32 SM-1033501-SC 20 40
MAZ-16010000 48 22 M9034-580-0A0 24 23 RE-0700000-K0 34 22 SM-3061052-TP 14 64
MAZ-16011000 48 13 M9035-580-0A0 24 22 RE-0700000-K0 4 12 SM-3065052-TC 20 45
MAZ-16012000 48 3 M9041-590-0A0 17 156 RE-0700000-K0 48 8 SM-4031851-SR 20. 34
MAZ-16013000 48 4 M9042-590-0A0 17 16 RE-0900000-K0 8 48 SM-4040601-SC 22 30
MAZ-16014000 48 11 M9043-590-0A0 17 17 RE-1500000-K0 28 171 SM-4051405-SE 18 12

- 55—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
5 H N SE A N0 % H_NO S E H NO
SM-6040602-TP 12 76 | SS-6110480-SP 8 b6l 8§8-71561210-SP 38 11 WP-0651001-SC 20 46
SM-6051202-TP 26 40 | SS-6110480-SP 14 66 SS-8080310-TP 14 70 WP-0651056-SD 10 34
SM-6061202-TP 34 38 | SS-6110480-SP 48 29 SS-8090610-SP 10 12 WP-0651056-SH 34 49
SM-6061202-TP 44 52 | SS-6110610-TP 2 36 SS-8110310-SP 4 52 WP-0651646-SC 2 19
SM-6061602-TP 6 45 | SS-6110610-TP 2 42 SS-8110310-SP 4 53 WP-0651646-SC 26 36
SM-6061602-TP 36 24 | SS-6110610-TP 2 43 $S-8110310-SP 28 41 WP-0671016-SE 32 20
SM-6061602-TP 42 19 | SS-6110610-TP 6 18 SS-8110410-TP 14 78 WP-0671016-SE 38 43
SM-6061610-SC 18 6 | SS-6110610-TP 14 62 58-8110410-TP 48 21 WP-0740516-SP 26 14
SM-6061802-TP 6 36 | SS-6110610-TP 14 65 8S8-8110422-TP 2 T2 WP-0740516-SP 51 27
SM-6061802-TP 6 37 | SS-6110810-TP 10 29 §S-8110422-TP 50 11 WP-0871602-SE 32 23
SM-6061802-TP 14 61 S§5-6110810-TP 61 21 $S5-8110520-TP 8 46 WP-0871602-SE 38 46
SM-6061802-TP 34 47 | SS-6111010-TP 30 ~ 2 85-8111610-SP 4 73 WP-0952616-SD 8 8
SM-6067552-TP 2 18 | SS-6111010-TP 42 32 $5-8160510-TP 14 34 WP-1302501-SE 32 28
SM-6067552-TP 26" 34 | SS-6111010-TP 50 7 $S8-8150822-TP 6 39 WP-1302501-SE 38 51
SM-8053002-TP 12 19 | §8-6111052-TP 48 16 SS-8150822-TP 8§ 54 WP-1702600-S0 18 19
SM-8060612-TP 4 39 | SS-6111140-SP 2 3 $S-8150822-TP 12 59 WS-0310702-KS 20 35
SM-8060612-TP 14 60 | SS-6111140-SP 2 73 858-8150822-TP 38 9 WS-0410002-KS 30 23
SM-8060612-TP 14 5l SS-6111140-SP 14 59 SS-8150822-TP 38 20 WS-0410002-KS 42 30
SM-8061612-TP 4 40 | SS-6120930-SP 12 56 SS-8660530-TP 4 34 WS-0451040-KP 28 63
SM-9061203-SE 32 19 | SS-6120930-SP 16 6 55-8660610-TP 4 35 WS-0451040-KP 30 18
SM-9061203-SE 38 42 | S§-6120940-SP 38 16 $5-8660612-TP 14 52 WS-0451040-KP 42 38
SM-9061403-CP 34 37 | SS-6121212-TP 8§ 34 88-8661012-TP 12 60 WS-0510002-KN 18 16
SM-9082023-SE 32 22 | SS-6151142-TP 14 68 $5-9090813-TP 51 8 WS-0510002-KN 26 42
SM-9082023-SE 38 45 | S§-6151220-SP 8 53 $8-9110460-CP 34 36 WS-0610002-KN 20 47
S8-1060210-TP 12 51 S8-6151220-SP 14 69 $5-9110460-CP 34 44 WS-0621210-KR 32 21
S§-1110640-TP 12 52 | SS8-6151412-TP 4 32 85-9110460-CP 44 40 WS-0621210-KR 38 44
S§8-1110640-TP 28 23 | SS-6151812-TP 10 32 58-9110460-CP 48 37 WS-0861410-KR 32 24
SS-1110640-TP 28 27 | SS-6681712-TP 4 33 $5-9110543-CP 44 5] WS-0861410-KR 38 47
SS-1110640-TP 34 29 | SS-7060310-SP 30 9 $S-9110920-CP 34 23 WS-1253010-KN 32 29
S8-2060310-SP 44 20 | SS-7060310-SP 42 22 $8-9111010-SP . 48 30 WS-1253010-KN 38 52
S§-2060310-SP 44 28 | SS-7080510-TP 4 71 85-9151120-CP 34 10 WZ-0640200-KP 30 20
S§-2060310-SP 46 12 | SS-7080510-TP 40 3 85-9151120-CP 44 43 WZ-0640200-KP 42 40
S§-2060310-SP 46 22 | SS-7080510-TP 42 2 $8-9161210-TP 51 13
S§-2060310-SP 46 58 | SS-7090410-SP 12 57 SS-9621413-SP 44 41 100-04109 2 11
8$§8-2060310-SP 46 64 | SS-7090410-SP 44 19 SS-9621413-SP 48 38 100-87906 34 64
S8-2060510-SP 4 69 | SS8-7090410-SP 44 26 $5-9661230-CP 4 174 100-87906 38 24
S8-2110920-TP 14 63 | SS-7090410-SP 46 6 ST-4031611-0R 22 10 100-87906 40 21
S§-2110920-TP 50 17 | SS-7090410-SP 46 10 SV-4031006-SR 22 12 100-87906 42 14
SS-2110930-SP 14 33 | SS-7090410-SP 46 16 105-02300 2 47
S§-2110930-SP 38 4 | S§5-7090410-SP 46 20 TA-0550604-R0 36 7 105-23504 8§ 20
$§-4090415-SP 8 7 [ SS-7090410-SP 46 30 TA-0750704-R0 2 48 | 110-18504 228
SS-4090515-SP 10 30 | SS-7090410-SP - 46 37 TA-1050504-R0 2 54 110-43007 12 20
SS-4090715-SP 2 37 | S8-7090410-SP 46 44 TA-1250406-R0 2 49 110-43304 12 8
S§-4090715-SP 2 45 | S8-7090410-SP 46 61 TA-1250406-R0 2 50 110-72402 2 178
S8-4110615-SP 16 5 | S5-7090410-SP 46 57 TA-1250406-R0O 2 5l 111-556108 32 30
8§-4110515-SP 17 8 | SS-7090410-SP 46 62 TA-1250705-R0O 30 11 111-55207 32 31
SS-4110615-SP 30 13 | SS-7090510-SP 48 19 TA-1250705-R0O 42 24 111-58300 32 7
S8-4110615-SP - 42 26 | SS-7090610-SP 34 42 TA-1470704-R0O 2 52 111-58300 38 30
S§-4110615-SP 50 18 | SS-7090850-SP 34 52 TA-2100904-R0 2 53 111-58409 32 8
S8-4110716-SP 14 57 | S8-7110510-SP 34 26 TA-2100904-R0 44 56 111-58409 38 31
SS8-4110715-SP 14 58 | SS-7110710-SP 28 64 111-58516 32 11
8§8-4110716-SP 16 14. | SS-7110730-SP 2 17 WP-0280500-SC 42 36 111-58516 38 34
S8-4110716-SP 16 23 | SS-7110740-TP . 12 54 WP-0370316-SD 51 7 111-58607 32 9
SS-4110716-SP 17 10 | SS-7110740-TP 12 58 WP-0430801-SC 22 32 111-58607 38 32
SS-4110715-SP 26 7 | SS-7110740-TP 14 35 WP-0450000-SD 12 12 111-59001 32 14
S8-4110715-SP 26 8 | SS-7110740-TP 38 14 WP-0450801-SD 26 10 111-59001 38 39
$S-41107156-SP 51 20 | SS-7110740-TP 48 2 WP-0450801-SD 30 17 113-92107 6 19
S8-4111015-SP 2 38 | SS-7110740-TP 48 12 WP-0450801-SD 42 37 135-02307 2 13
S§-4150715-SP 2 40 | SS-7110740-TP 48 14 WP-0450801-SD 51 23 | 135-06415 6 20
S§8-4150715-SP 2 4 S§8-T7110740-TP 48 26 WP-0450846-SP 12 61 135-07504 2 59
S$§-4150715-SP 6 50 | SS-7110840-SP 2 46 WP-0482086-SD 10 - 8 135-08403 8§ 25
S§-4160915-SP 38 26 | SS-7110840-SP 4 46 WP-0482086-SD 48 17 135-08700 8 22
S8-4150915-SP 40 24 | SS8-7110840-SP 6 40 WP-0482086-SD 48 31 135-08809 8 23
S§-4151215-SP 2. 44 | S8-7110840-SP 6 42 WP-0501016-SD 12 45 135-08908 8§ 24
S§8-4151215-SP 6 41 S§8-7110840-SP 6 52 WP-0501016-SD 34 45 136-09153 8 26
§8-4151215-SP 6 47 | SS-7110840-SP 8 52 WP-0501016-SD 44 53 135-09500 9 1
SS-4151216-SP 36 11 SS-7110840-SP 9 14 WP-0501016-SD 44 58 135-09609 9 2
S§-6060410-TP 8 18 [ SS-7110840-SP 12 55 WP-0501016-SD 48 32 135-09708 9 3
SS-6060410-TP 8 50 | SS-7110840-SP 34 3 WP-0653216-SD 12 62 135-09807 9 4
S§-6080340-SP 4 70 | SS-7110840-SP 44 50 WP-0560860-SE 6 43 135-09955 9 b6
S§-6080340-SP 51 6 | SS-T111110-TP 8 55 WP-0612516-SD 34 11 136-13205 10 5
SS-6090612-TP 48 44 | SS-7111120-SP 30 4 WP-0612516-SD 34 39 135-13304 10 6
88-6090670-TP 4 63 | SS-TI11120-SP 42 34 WP-0612516-SD 44 44 135-156507 12 21
SS-6092120-SP 16 24 | SS-7111120-TP 10 31 WP-0612516-SD 44 54 135-16208 14 24
SS-6110420-TP - 14 67 | SS-7111410-TP 4 45 WP-0621016-SD . 14 71 135-17206 14 18
88-6110430-TP 12 53 | SS-7151120-SP 4 36 WP-0650876-SD 14 72 1356-17404 14 20

— 56 -




NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BB BN o HE N X HE_NO BB HE_NO

135-17602 34 53 | 135-62608 28 26 | 141-05308 6 16 | 141-16909 26 . 47

135-17602 44 2 | 135-71906 26 57 | 141-05407 14 43 | 141-16909 28 66

135-17800 14 36 | 135-71906 28 17 | 141-05506 6 51 | 141-16909 51 30

135-17909 14 37 | 135-71955 28 16 | 141-05605 6 44 | 141-17519 32 1

135-18006 14 38 | 135-72003 26 50 | 141-05704 6 21 | 141-18053 32 2

135-18105 14 39 | 135-72003 28 18 | 141-05852 6 12 | 141-18152 32 3

135-18352 14 42 | 135-73407 26 49 | 141-05902 6 54 | 141-18251 32 4

135-18501 14 40 | 135-73407 28 39 | 141-06009 6 55 | 141-18350 38 27

135-18600 14 44 | 135-74009 9 9 | 141-06108 6 53 | 141-20000 28 40

135-18600 28 2 | 137-86306 2 14 | 141-06553 26 37 | 141-20109 28 51

135-18659 28 1 | 137-86306 38 26 | 141-06561 26 39 | 141-20208 28 52

135-18709 14 47 | 137-86306 40 23 | 141-06603 26 44 | 141-20307 28 54

135-18709 28 3 | 138-10908 48 43 | 141-06652 26 43 | 141-20406 28 55

135-18808 14 41 | 138-11906 44 45 | 141-07106 28 69 | 141-20505 28 53

135-18907 14 22 | 138-12003 44 46 | 141-07155 28 68 | 141-21255 28 61

135-29003 16 8 | 138-12102 8 4l | 141-07205 28 70 | 141-21263 28 60

135-33104 14 23 | 138-12102 26 15 | 141-07304 28 72 | 141-21354 28 62

135-33104 28 37 | 138-16608 2 24 | 141-07502 10 1 | 141-21701 28 56

135-40604 - 34 50 | 138-16764 2 23 | 141-07601 12 66 | 141-21800 28 57

135-40901 44 33 | 138-16855 8 21 | 141-07700 10 2 | 141-21909 28 58

135-40901 48 34 | 138-17754 32 13 | 141-07809 12 73 | 141-22006 28 59

135-41107 34 27 | 138-17754 38 36 | 141-08401 12 1 | 141-22550 30 1

135-41313 34 46 | 138-60200 6 34 | 141-08500 12 2 | 141-35305 50 10

135-41313 42 20 | 138-60408 26 38 | 141-08609 12 3 | 141-35503 5 8

135-41404 34 9 | 138-60606 6 35 | 141-08708 12 4 | 141-35602 5 9

135-41503 34 43 | 138-63709 51 15 | 141-08807 12 6 | 141-35701 50 19

135-41602 34 . 2 | 138-63758 51 14 | 141-08906 12 7 | 141-36006 50 21

135-42402 28 11 | 138-63808 51 18 | 141-08955 12 5 | 141-36113 50 20

135-42451 28 10 | 138-64400 48 52 | 141-09250 12 78 | 141-36204 50 16

135-42501 28 12 | 138-64509 30 16 | 141-09300 12 16 | 141-36303 50 15

135-42915 14 45 | 138-64509 42 31 | 141-09607 12 64 | 141-36402 14 10

135-42915 28 14 | 138-89407 51 16 | 141-09607 28 44 | 141-36709 50 1

135-42964 28 13 | 139-43204 26 5 | 141-09607 40 5 | 141-36808 50 6

135-43012 14 48 | 141-00309 2 39 | 141-10001 14 1 | 141-36956 50 3

135-43012 28 15 | 141-00408 2 2 | 141-10100 14 3 | 141-37053 50 2

135-43715 38 6 | 141-00457 2 1 | 141-10209 14 4 | 141-37509 50 5

135-43764 38 2 | 141-00507 2 56 | 141-10308 14 2 | 141-37608 50 4

135-43764 40 8 | 141-00606 2 55 | 141-10407 14 5 | 141-37707 50 22

135-43806 38 10 | 141-00705 2 6 | 141-10704 14 12 | 141-37806 50 14

135-43905 38 15 | 141-00754 2 5 | 141-10811 14 13 | 141-37905 50 24

135-44051 38 19 | 141-00903 2 8 | 141-11504 14 8 | 141-38002 50 23

135-44465 38 3 | 141-01000 2 .9 | 141-11702 14 9 | 141-38101 51 29

135-44465 40 9 | 141-01208 2 22 | 141-11801 14 11 | 141-40206 34 40

135-44614 38 5 | 141-02107 4 2 | 141-12304 14 6 | 141-40255 34 8

135-44705 6 22 | 141-02206 4 3 | 141-12403 14 7 | 141-40263 34 1

135-44705 38 17 | 141-02305 4 4 | 141-12502 14 79 | 141-40354 34 20

135-45504 40 15 | 141-02404 4 1 | 141-13450 2 75 | 141-40552 34 28

135-45660 40 13 | 141-02503 4 5 | 141-13468 2 74 | 141-40750 34 35

135-45801 40 16 | 141-02602 4 6 | 141-13658 2 58 | 141-40909 34 24

135-46700 40 18 | 141-02701 4 7 | 141-13666 2 57 | 141-41055 34 15

135-47005 40 17 | 141-02800 4 8 | 141-14102 16 1 | 141-41105 34 17

135-47161 40 14 | 141-03006 8 3 | 141-14201 16 2 | 141-41204 34 33

135-48003 28 31 | 141-03055 8 2 | 141-14300 16 3 | 141-41402 34 21

135-48102 14 46 | 141-03253 8 57 | 141-14409 16 4 | 141-41402 44 11

135-48102 28 8 | 141-03253 28 47 | 141-14508 4 44 | 141-41402 48 7

135-48151 28 - 7 | 141-03352 8 58 | 141-14607 16 13 | 141-41501 34 41

135-48201 14 49 | 141-03352 28 48 | 141-15267 17 2 | 141-41758 36 2

135-48201 28 9 | 141-03402 8 1 | 141-15364 4 75 | 141-41857 36 1

135-48300 14 60 | 141-03501 8 36 | 141-15364 17 3 | 141-41907 36 5

135-48300 28 38 | 141-03659 8 56 | 141-15455 17 6 | 141-42004 36 15

135-48508 28 5 | 141-03659 28 49 | 141-15554 17 4 | 141-42103 3% 8

135-48557 28 4 | 141-03659 40 22 | 141-15653 17 5 | 141-42251 30 14

135-48607 28 6 | 141-03907 8 6 | 141-15752 17 1 | 141-42251 36 12

135-48706 40 19 | 141-04004 8 17 | 141-16107 14 14 | 141-42251 42 27

135-51205 26 2 | 141-04152 6 1 | 141-16107 28 28 | 141-43002 38 23

136-51254 26 1 | 141-04202 6 2 | 141-16206 14 15 | 141-43002 40 11

135-54506 28 32 | 141-04301 6 3 | 141-16206 28 34 | 141-44000 38 22

135-54803 14 16 | 141-04400 6 4 | 141-16305 28 30 | 141-44000 40 12

135-54803 28 67 | 141-04509 6 5 | 141-16404 14 73 | 141-45106 44 1

135-61303 28 21 | 141-04608 6 6 | 141-16404 28 29 | 141-45551 4 5

135-61352 28 20 | 141-04707 6 8 | 141-16503 26 48 | 141-45650 44 6

135-61360 28 19 | 141-04806 6 11 | 141-16503 28 35 | 141-45759 4 7

135-61402 28 25 | 141-04905 6 9 | 141-16602 28 33 | 141-45858 44 8

135-61451 28 24 | 141-05001 6 10 | 141-16701 28 36 | 141-46054 48 1

135-62400 14 21 | 141-05100 6 7 | 141-16800 14 74 | 141-46104 44 10

135-62509 28 22 | 141-05209 6 15 | 141-16800 28 65 | 141-46104 48 6

—-57 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
X E N 5% E N X K N 5 )
141-46203 4 9
141-46203 48 5
141-46302 44 13
141-46401 44 32
141-46401 48 10
141-46708 51 5
141-46757 51 3
141-46807 51 4
141-46906 44 49
141-47003 36 17
141-47003 42 12
141-47102 36 18
141-47102 42 13
141-47201 36 23
141-47201 42 18
141-47359 36 20
141-47359 42 15
141-47508 30 7
141-47508 42 43
141-47607 30 5
141-47607 42 35
141-47755 30 15
141-47755 42 28
141-47805 30 8
141-47805 42 21
141-47904 48 42
141-48100 48 50
141-48209 48 49
141-48407 36 19
141-48407 42 44
141-48803 44 18
141-48803 46 56
141-48852 44 15
141-48852 46 53
141-48902 44 25
141-48902 46 61
141-48951 44 23
141-48951 46 59
141-49009 46 21
141-49058 46 17
141-49108 46 11
141-49157 46 7
141-49603 44 59
141-49900 46 52
170-07402 32 10
170-07402 38 33
178-45009 20 13
178-48458 51 10
178-48508 51 11
225-37658 2 61
225-38151 2 62
225-38300 2 63
225-38409 2 64
229-30309 18 14
229-30358 18 1
229-30408 18 10
229-30507 18 9
229-30705 18 7
229-30804 18 5
229-30903 18 4
229-31000 18 3
229-31109 18 2
229-31208 18 156
229-31307 18 11
229-31406 18 8

— 58 —




S IT] (R
T182-8655 RUR #pU#H i E FRET8-2-1

WIAH
TEL. 03-3480-1111({t %) TEL. 03-3430-4001(%" 1 ¥ )b { V)
BELVKRD, WIS
JUKI CORPORATION To order of for further
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q. please contact :
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI

TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3—3430-4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright © 19982000 JUKI CORP. HIDR—Y YR FIHRARDLEDFERCEETIEIHYET,
AMONE LRI TER, BTS2 L

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
ERLELZY XZ /A=Y YR b, 2000811 FREOHBLMTHRL L L DTE,
All rights reserved throughout the world. *This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of November 2000.

2000. 12. Printed in Japan (E)




